
#1 Men's 100 Meters
Finals Wind:  (+3.5)

Pl Name Team Time
1 PARAMORE, Joshua Charleston Southern 10.58

2 GEORGE, Chris USC-Beaufort 10.63

3 AROP, Emmanuel Grand Valley St. 10.69

4 JOHNSON, Josiah Citadel 10.71

5 MCKNIGHT, Davion Claflin 10.74

6 HARDY, Jaevon Westminster (Pa.) 10.86

7 SMITH, Melvin South Carolina St. 10.92

8 DURHAM, Jahquez Liberty 11.15

Prelims
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl)
1 SPRUILL, Deondre Unattached 10.85q  (+1.2) 4(1)

2 PARAMORE, Joshua Charleston Southern 10.86q  (+0.8) 3(1)

3 AROP, Emmanuel Grand Valley St. 10.90q  (+1.8) 2(1)

4 JOHNSON, Josiah Citadel 10.93q  (+1.4) 5(1)

5 HARDY, Jaevon Westminster (Pa.) 10.94q  (+1.2) 4(2)

6 GEORGE, Chris USC-Beaufort 10.97q  (+1.2) 4(3)

7 MCKNIGHT, Davion Claflin 11.07q  (–0.3) 1(1)

8 SMITH, Melvin South Carolina St. 11.10q  (+1.8) 2(2)

9 DURHAM, Jahquez Liberty 11.15  (–0.3) 1(2)

10 OUTTEN, Carlos Morehouse 11.17  (+0.8) 3(2)

11 HAMMOND, Kameron South Carolina St. 11.19  (+1.8) 2(3)

12 BUTLER, Andre Bethany (W.V.) 11.21  (+0.8) 3(3)

13 MADUKA, Tim Liberty 11.23  (–0.3) 1(3)

14 SMALLEY, Brad Liberty 11.26  (+1.4) 5(2)

15 SCOTT, AJ Unattached 11.31  (+1.8) 2(4)

16 SNOKE, Andrew Citadel 11.32  (+1.4) 5(3)

17 MCBRIDE, Adonius Methodist 11.35  (+1.4) 5(4)

18 SIMMONS, Niegel Charleston Southern 11.37  (+1.4) 5(5)

19 FOLSTON, Delvin USC-Beaufort 11.38  (+0.8) 3(4)

20 LEE, Stephon Methodist 11.46  (+1.2) 4(4)

21 BINETTE, Alec Bryant 11.57  (+1.8) 2(5)

22 BENTLEY, Jametrius Westminster (Pa.) 11.62  (–0.3) 1(4)

23 MILLER, Riley North Dakota 11.62  (+1.8) 2(6)

24 DECARLO, Stephan Bowdoin 11.65  (+1.2) 4(5)

25 EDWARDS, Josiah Charleston Southern 11.70  (–0.3) 1(5)

26 SALLAH-MOHAMMED, Baboucar Bethany (W.V.) 11.72  (+1.4) 5(6)

27 FOX, Justin Wooster 11.84  (+1.4) 5(7)

28 BLOUNT, David Morehouse 11.89  (+1.8) 2(7)

29 IVANOV, Kyle Bryant 11.93  (–0.3) 1(6)

30 HULL, Dajour Bethany (W.V.) 11.98  (–0.3) 1(7)

31 JOHNSON, Christopher Claflin 12.02  (–0.3) 1(8)

32 WILLIAMS, Jabari Bethany (W.V.) 12.18  (+1.8) 2(8)

33 BANNISTER, RaShamel Claflin 12.37  (+0.8) 3(5)

34 AN, Roger Wooster 12.51  (+1.4) 5(8)
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#1 Men's 100 Meters (cont'd)
Prelims
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl)
35 BIZZELL JR, MarQuette Claflin 13.02  (+0.8) 3(6)

BROWN, Bryson South Carolina St. DNS 3

JONES, Wendell Morehouse DNS 4

COPELAND, Dondray Citadel DNS 4

HEAT RESULTS
Prelims
Pl Name Team Time

Heat 1 of 5 Wind:  (–0.3)

1 MCKNIGHT, Davion Claflin 11.07q

2 DURHAM, Jahquez Liberty 11.15

3 MADUKA, Tim Liberty 11.23

4 BENTLEY, Jametrius Westminster (Pa.) 11.62

5 EDWARDS, Josiah Charleston Southern 11.70

6 IVANOV, Kyle Bryant 11.93

7 HULL, Dajour Bethany (W.V.) 11.98

8 JOHNSON, Christopher Claflin 12.02

Heat 2 of 5 Wind:  (+1.8)

1 AROP, Emmanuel Grand Valley St. 10.90q

2 SMITH, Melvin South Carolina St. 11.10q

3 HAMMOND, Kameron South Carolina St. 11.19

4 SCOTT, AJ Unattached 11.31

5 BINETTE, Alec Bryant 11.57

6 MILLER, Riley North Dakota 11.62

7 BLOUNT, David Morehouse 11.89

8 WILLIAMS, Jabari Bethany (W.V.) 12.18

Heat 3 of 5 Wind:  (+0.8)

1 PARAMORE, Joshua Charleston Southern 10.86q

2 OUTTEN, Carlos Morehouse 11.17

3 BUTLER, Andre Bethany (W.V.) 11.21

4 FOLSTON, Delvin USC-Beaufort 11.38

5 BANNISTER, RaShamel Claflin 12.37

6 BIZZELL JR, MarQuette Claflin 13.02

BROWN, Bryson South Carolina St. DNS

Heat 4 of 5 Wind:  (+1.2)

1 SPRUILL, Deondre Unattached 10.85q

2 HARDY, Jaevon Westminster (Pa.) 10.94q

3 GEORGE, Chris USC-Beaufort 10.97q

4 LEE, Stephon Methodist 11.46

5 DECARLO, Stephan Bowdoin 11.65

JONES, Wendell Morehouse DNS

COPELAND, Dondray Citadel DNS

Heat 5 of 5 Wind:  (+1.4)

1 JOHNSON, Josiah Citadel 10.93q

2 SMALLEY, Brad Liberty 11.26
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#1 Men's 100 Meters (cont'd)
Prelims
Pl Name Team Time
3 SNOKE, Andrew Citadel 11.32

4 MCBRIDE, Adonius Methodist 11.35

5 SIMMONS, Niegel Charleston Southern 11.37

6 SALLAH-MOHAMMED, Baboucar Bethany (W.V.) 11.72

7 FOX, Justin Wooster 11.84

8 AN, Roger Wooster 12.51

#3 Men's 200 Meters
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl)
1 HARDY, Jaevon Westminster (Pa.) 21.94  (+2.1) 2(1)

2 RAPER, Deion Bryant 21.97  (+2.1) 2(2)

3 OUTTEN, Carlos Morehouse 21.99  (+2.1) 2(3)

4 PARAMORE, Joshua Charleston Southern 22.01  (+0.7) 1(1)

5 NELSON, Khorvon South Carolina St. 22.02  (+0.7) 1(2)

6 DURHAM, Jahquez Liberty 22.07  (+0.7) 1(3)

7 SPRUILL, Deondre Unattached 22.10  (+2.1) 2(4)

8 GEORGE, Chris USC-Beaufort 22.13  (+0.7) 1(4)

9 GREEN, Justin Charleston Southern 22.13  (+0.7) 1(6)

10 BUTLER, Andre Bethany (W.V.) 22.26  (+2.1) 2(5)

11 JETER, Jarad South Carolina St. 22.32  (+0.7) 1(7)

12 SMALLEY, Brad Liberty 22.32  (+1.9) 3(1)

13 EDWARDS, Greg Liberty 22.34  (+0.7) 1(8)

14 MCFARLIN, James North Dakota 22.35  (+2.1) 2(6)

15 GREENE, Erran Methodist 22.40  (+0.9) 4(1)

16 TOWNSEND, Sheldon Charleston Southern 22.52  (+1.9) 3(2)

17 RICHARDSON, Trey Citadel 22.54  (+2.0) 6(1)

18 HOLLISTER, James North Dakota 22.65  (+1.9) 3(3)

19 DAVIS II, Donald Claflin 22.72  (+2.0) 6(2)

20 COLEMAN, Gideon Westminster (Pa.) 22.83  (+0.9) 4(2)

21 JOHNSON, Vincent Charleston Southern 22.87  (+0.9) 4(3)

22 MCBRIDE, Adonius Methodist 23.04  (+1.9) 3(4)

23 KRAFT, Brian Bryant 23.12  (+0.9) 4(4)

24 HAMLETT, Austin Wooster 23.13  (+0.9) 4(5)

25 FOLSTON, Delvin USC-Beaufort 23.16  (+1.9) 3(5)

26 BRIGGS, Maliik Claflin 23.16  (+1.9) 5(1)

27 SMITH, Evan Bryant 23.23  (+0.9) 4(6)

28 HULL, Dajour Bethany (W.V.) 23.71  (+1.9) 5(2)

29 FOX, Justin Wooster 23.88  (+1.9) 5(3)

30 BLOUNT, David Morehouse 24.28  (+0.9) 4(7)

31 WILLIAMS, Jabari Bethany (W.V.) 24.46  (+1.9) 5(4)

32 LINES, Nicholas Wooster 24.66  (+1.9) 5(5)

33 AN, Roger Wooster 25.39  (+1.9) 5(6)

WHITE, Raymond Morehouse DNS 3

JOHNSON, Josiah Citadel DNS 2

OLSON, Tyler North Dakota DNS 2

BENTLEY, Jametrius Westminster (Pa.) DNS 3
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#3 Men's 200 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl)

FISHER, Daniel Methodist DNS 3

RACANELLI, Stephen Liberty DNS 1

SALLAH-MOHAMMED, Baboucar Bethany (W.V.) DNS 4

PRINGLE, Maya Col. of Charleston DNS 5

JONES, Wendell Morehouse DNS 5

MCKNIGHT, Davion Claflin DNS 6

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 6 Wind:  (+0.7)

1 PARAMORE, Joshua Charleston Southern 22.01

2 NELSON, Khorvon South Carolina St. 22.02

3 DURHAM, Jahquez Liberty 22.07

4 GEORGE, Chris USC-Beaufort 22.13

6 GREEN, Justin Charleston Southern 22.13

7 JETER, Jarad South Carolina St. 22.32

8 EDWARDS, Greg Liberty 22.34

RACANELLI, Stephen Liberty DNS

Section 2 of 6 Wind:  (+2.1)

1 HARDY, Jaevon Westminster (Pa.) 21.94

2 RAPER, Deion Bryant 21.97

3 OUTTEN, Carlos Morehouse 21.99

4 SPRUILL, Deondre Unattached 22.10

5 BUTLER, Andre Bethany (W.V.) 22.26

6 MCFARLIN, James North Dakota 22.35

JOHNSON, Josiah Citadel DNS

OLSON, Tyler North Dakota DNS

Section 3 of 6 Wind:  (+1.9)

1 SMALLEY, Brad Liberty 22.32

2 TOWNSEND, Sheldon Charleston Southern 22.52

3 HOLLISTER, James North Dakota 22.65

4 MCBRIDE, Adonius Methodist 23.04

5 FOLSTON, Delvin USC-Beaufort 23.16

WHITE, Raymond Morehouse DNS

BENTLEY, Jametrius Westminster (Pa.) DNS

FISHER, Daniel Methodist DNS

Section 4 of 6 Wind:  (+0.9)

1 GREENE, Erran Methodist 22.40

2 COLEMAN, Gideon Westminster (Pa.) 22.83

3 JOHNSON, Vincent Charleston Southern 22.87

4 KRAFT, Brian Bryant 23.12

5 HAMLETT, Austin Wooster 23.13

6 SMITH, Evan Bryant 23.23

7 BLOUNT, David Morehouse 24.28

SALLAH-MOHAMMED, Baboucar Bethany (W.V.) DNS

Section 5 of 6 Wind:  (+1.9)
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#3 Men's 200 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time
1 BRIGGS, Maliik Claflin 23.16

2 HULL, Dajour Bethany (W.V.) 23.71

3 FOX, Justin Wooster 23.88

4 WILLIAMS, Jabari Bethany (W.V.) 24.46

5 LINES, Nicholas Wooster 24.66

6 AN, Roger Wooster 25.39

PRINGLE, Maya Col. of Charleston DNS

JONES, Wendell Morehouse DNS

Section 6 of 6 Wind:  (+2.0)

1 RICHARDSON, Trey Citadel 22.54

2 DAVIS II, Donald Claflin 22.72

MCKNIGHT, Davion Claflin DNS

#5 Men's 400 Meters
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl)
1 RICHARD, Tyrell South Carolina St. 47.72 1(1)

2 JETER, Jarad South Carolina St. 47.97 1(2)

3 NELSON, Khorvon South Carolina St. 48.81 1(3)

4 GREENE, Erran Methodist 49.23 1(4)

5 MCFARLIN, James North Dakota 49.32 1(5)

6 SINGLETON, Devin Citadel 50.08 3(1)

7 HOLLISTER, James North Dakota 50.35 3(2)

8 BRUNO, Seth USC-Beaufort 50.40 2(1)

9 SIMMONS, Prince USC-Beaufort 50.42 2(2)

10 BUTLER, Andre Bethany (W.V.) 50.63 1(6)

11 NICOLL, Liam Bowdoin 50.76 2(3)

12 GREEN, Justin Charleston Southern 50.99 2(4)

13 RIDER, Caleb Liberty 51.03 3(3)

14 RICHARDSON, Trey Citadel 51.07 2(5)

15 KINLOCH, Dyrell South Carolina St. 51.21 2(6)

16 PATTERSON, Justin Bryant 51.38 3(4)

17 TIERNAN, Colin Bowdoin 51.40 3(5)

18 BRIGGS, Maliik Claflin 51.57 3(6)

19 TOWNSEND, Sheldon Charleston Southern 51.87 4(1)

20 DAVIS II, Donald Claflin 51.90 4(2)

21 JOHNSON, Terik Charleston Southern 52.04 3(7)

22 COLEMAN, Gideon Westminster (Pa.) 52.10 4(3)

23 HAMLETT, Austin Wooster 52.54 5(1)

24 BALLENGEE, Markus Liberty 52.57 4(4)

25 LEWIS, Johnny USC-Beaufort 53.24 2(7)

26 LACY, Jerod Citadel 53.62 4(5)

27 MADUKA, Tim Liberty 53.79 5(2)

28 DAVIS, Zach Liberty 54.08 5(3)

29 WALKER, Kyle Bryant 54.47 4(6)

30 MONTGOMERY, Trenton Methodist 55.40 5(4)

31 LINES, Nicholas Wooster 55.87 5(5)

32 GILROY, Zach Liberty 56.57 5(6)
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#5 Men's 400 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl)
33 SCHUCHAT, Isaac Bowdoin 56.82 5(7)

34 AN, Roger Wooster 57.21 6(1)

35 GRIMES, Latristan Charleston Southern 57.32 6(2)

TODD, Michael Liberty DNS 1

JAMISON, Spencer Liberty DNS 1

OLSON, Tyler North Dakota DNS 2

WHITE, Raymond Morehouse DNS 3

DAVIS, Ryan Liberty DNS 4

SCARLETT, Josiah Charleston Southern DNS 4

SIMMONS, Christian Methodist DNS 5

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 6

1 RICHARD, Tyrell South Carolina St. 47.72

2 JETER, Jarad South Carolina St. 47.97

3 NELSON, Khorvon South Carolina St. 48.81

4 GREENE, Erran Methodist 49.23

5 MCFARLIN, James North Dakota 49.32

6 BUTLER, Andre Bethany (W.V.) 50.63

TODD, Michael Liberty DNS

JAMISON, Spencer Liberty DNS

Section 2 of 6

1 BRUNO, Seth USC-Beaufort 50.40

2 SIMMONS, Prince USC-Beaufort 50.42

3 NICOLL, Liam Bowdoin 50.76

4 GREEN, Justin Charleston Southern 50.99

5 RICHARDSON, Trey Citadel 51.07

6 KINLOCH, Dyrell South Carolina St. 51.21

7 LEWIS, Johnny USC-Beaufort 53.24

OLSON, Tyler North Dakota DNS

Section 3 of 6

1 SINGLETON, Devin Citadel 50.08

2 HOLLISTER, James North Dakota 50.35

3 RIDER, Caleb Liberty 51.03

4 PATTERSON, Justin Bryant 51.38

5 TIERNAN, Colin Bowdoin 51.40

6 BRIGGS, Maliik Claflin 51.57

7 JOHNSON, Terik Charleston Southern 52.04

WHITE, Raymond Morehouse DNS

Section 4 of 6

1 TOWNSEND, Sheldon Charleston Southern 51.87

2 DAVIS II, Donald Claflin 51.90

3 COLEMAN, Gideon Westminster (Pa.) 52.10

4 BALLENGEE, Markus Liberty 52.57

5 LACY, Jerod Citadel 53.62
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#5 Men's 400 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time
6 WALKER, Kyle Bryant 54.47

DAVIS, Ryan Liberty DNS

SCARLETT, Josiah Charleston Southern DNS

Section 5 of 6

1 HAMLETT, Austin Wooster 52.54

2 MADUKA, Tim Liberty 53.79

3 DAVIS, Zach Liberty 54.08

4 MONTGOMERY, Trenton Methodist 55.40

5 LINES, Nicholas Wooster 55.87

6 GILROY, Zach Liberty 56.57

7 SCHUCHAT, Isaac Bowdoin 56.82

SIMMONS, Christian Methodist DNS

Section 6 of 6

1 AN, Roger Wooster 57.21

2 GRIMES, Latristan Charleston Southern 57.32

#7 Men's 800 Meters
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl)
1 TAPIA, Tristan Northern Kentucky 1:57.47 1(1)

2 TERRY, Keith Charleston Southern 1:57.52 1(2)

3 DUKA, Milan Bryant 1:57.98 1(3)

4 DONAHUE, Conor Bowdoin 1:58.26 1(4)

5 DAMON, Brandon Charleston Southern 1:58.31 1(5)

6 VALENTINE-PARRIS, Brandon Claflin 1:58.85 2(1)

7 KENNEALY, John Bowdoin 1:58.86 1(6)

8 KULICK, Stephan Citadel 1:59.32 2(2)

9 SIMONS, Trey Morehouse 1:59.69 1(7)

10 HAZEL, Odou Claflin 2:00.06 1(8)

11 POHOLEK, Ryan Bryant 2:00.82 2(3)

12 LANDRY, Richard Bryant 2:00.96 1(9)

13 LIEF, Brian Wooster 2:01.40 2(4)

14 FENSTERMACHER, Joseph North Dakota 2:02.05 2(5)

15 PRICHARD, Jeremy Methodist 2:02.57 2(6)

16 DOERING, William Northern Kentucky 2:04.03 3(1)

17 GARRETT, Andrew Liberty 2:04.40 1(10)

18 SINGLETARY, Marion South Carolina St. 2:04.79 3(2)

19 SLATON, Cristian USC-Beaufort 2:05.08 3(3)

20 SALIT, Brian Bryant 2:06.52 2(7)

21 PETRECCA, Jack Wooster 2:06.78 4(1)

22 STACKHOUSE, Michael South Carolina St. 2:07.03 3(4)

23 FLUDD-CLARK, Chris Charleston Southern 2:08.49 4(2)

24 TONJA, Endashaw Methodist 2:10.91 3(5)

25 CORBITT, Jovan Morehouse 2:11.79 4(3)

26 GOLD, Andrew Wooster 2:12.07 4(4)

27 NEWHART, Robert Bethany (W.V.) 2:12.25 3(6)

28 BUNNELL, Brady Wooster 2:14.64 3(7)

29 TURNER, Brad Bethany (W.V.) 2:17.25 4(5)
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#7 Men's 800 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl)
30 JONES, Tykeenan Claflin 2:18.33 4(6)

31 TICHENOR, Mark Bethany (W.V.) 2:19.67 4(7)

JAMISON, Spencer Liberty DNS 2

SANDUSKY, Alec Northern Kentucky DNS 2

SCHUCHAT, Isaac Bowdoin DNS 3

CROSBY, Baxley Charleston Southern DNS 3

BENYARD, Blake Morehouse DNS 4

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 4

1 TAPIA, Tristan Northern Kentucky 1:57.47

2 TERRY, Keith Charleston Southern 1:57.52

3 DUKA, Milan Bryant 1:57.98

4 DONAHUE, Conor Bowdoin 1:58.26

5 DAMON, Brandon Charleston Southern 1:58.31

6 KENNEALY, John Bowdoin 1:58.86

7 SIMONS, Trey Morehouse 1:59.69

8 HAZEL, Odou Claflin 2:00.06

9 LANDRY, Richard Bryant 2:00.96

10 GARRETT, Andrew Liberty 2:04.40

Section 2 of 4

1 VALENTINE-PARRIS, Brandon Claflin 1:58.85

2 KULICK, Stephan Citadel 1:59.32

3 POHOLEK, Ryan Bryant 2:00.82

4 LIEF, Brian Wooster 2:01.40

5 FENSTERMACHER, Joseph North Dakota 2:02.05

6 PRICHARD, Jeremy Methodist 2:02.57

7 SALIT, Brian Bryant 2:06.52

JAMISON, Spencer Liberty DNS

SANDUSKY, Alec Northern Kentucky DNS

Section 3 of 4

1 DOERING, William Northern Kentucky 2:04.03

2 SINGLETARY, Marion South Carolina St. 2:04.79

3 SLATON, Cristian USC-Beaufort 2:05.08

4 STACKHOUSE, Michael South Carolina St. 2:07.03

5 TONJA, Endashaw Methodist 2:10.91

6 NEWHART, Robert Bethany (W.V.) 2:12.25

7 BUNNELL, Brady Wooster 2:14.64

SCHUCHAT, Isaac Bowdoin DNS

CROSBY, Baxley Charleston Southern DNS

Section 4 of 4

1 PETRECCA, Jack Wooster 2:06.78

2 FLUDD-CLARK, Chris Charleston Southern 2:08.49

3 CORBITT, Jovan Morehouse 2:11.79

4 GOLD, Andrew Wooster 2:12.07
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#7 Men's 800 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time
5 TURNER, Brad Bethany (W.V.) 2:17.25

6 JONES, Tykeenan Claflin 2:18.33

7 TICHENOR, Mark Bethany (W.V.) 2:19.67

BENYARD, Blake Morehouse DNS

#9 Men's 1500 Meters
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl)
1 SCHILLE, Andrew Northern Kentucky 3:56.04 1(1)

2 SANDUSKY, Alec Northern Kentucky 3:59.89 1(2)

3 DUKA, Milan Bryant 4:00.29 1(3)

4 TAPIA, Tristan Northern Kentucky 4:01.14 1(4)

5 LANGAT, Stanley Liberty 4:01.17 1(5)

6 DIBONA, Hayden Col. of Charleston 4:02.99 1(6)

7 LANDRY, Richard Bryant 4:05.40 1(7)

8 MCGOVERN, Matthew Bryant 4:07.86 1(8)

9 TODD, Michael Liberty 4:08.43 2(1)

10 PRENTICE, Bradley Liberty 4:08.50 2(2)

11 WRENN, Christopher Bryant 4:10.87 1(9)

12 DOERING, William Northern Kentucky 4:11.13 2(3)

13 TERRY, Keith Charleston Southern 4:11.48 1(10)

14 ROCKET, Connor Bowdoin 4:12.24 2(4)

15 FEINKNOPF, Jackson Wooster 4:12.79 3(1)

16 PAONE, Louis Liberty 4:14.14 1(11)

17 DAMON, Brandon Charleston Southern 4:15.91 2(5)

18 FERGUSON-HULL, Alec Bowdoin 4:17.90 2(6)

19 BEATTIE, Jack Col. of Charleston 4:20.44 2(7)

20 PEIRCE, Evan Col. of Charleston 4:21.21 2(8)

21 VEATCH, Logan Col. of Charleston 4:29.02 2(9)

22 RONOH, Jeremmy Morehouse 4:30.20 3(2)

23 CHABRAJA, Alexander Wooster 4:31.26 2(10)

24 BRADDOCK, Charlest Citadel 4:32.89 3(3)

25 VELASQUEZ, Diego Bowdoin 4:33.09 3(4)

26 TIMMER, Kyle Bowdoin 4:33.81 2(11)

27 NEWHART, Robert Bethany (W.V.) 4:45.26 3(5)

28 TURNER, Brad Bethany (W.V.) 4:49.23 3(6)

29 O'KEEFFE, Connor Wooster 4:50.17 3(7)

30 TICHENOR, Mark Bethany (W.V.) 4:51.12 3(8)

SIMONS, Trey Morehouse DNS 1

COLLINS, Kiplimo Morehouse DNS 2

STACKHOUSE, Michael South Carolina St. DNS 3

JONES, Tykeenan Claflin DNS 3

FURMANCHIK, Andrew Citadel DNS 3

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 3

1 SCHILLE, Andrew Northern Kentucky 3:56.04
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#9 Men's 1500 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time
2 SANDUSKY, Alec Northern Kentucky 3:59.89

3 DUKA, Milan Bryant 4:00.29

4 TAPIA, Tristan Northern Kentucky 4:01.14

5 LANGAT, Stanley Liberty 4:01.17

6 DIBONA, Hayden Col. of Charleston 4:02.99

7 LANDRY, Richard Bryant 4:05.40

8 MCGOVERN, Matthew Bryant 4:07.86

9 WRENN, Christopher Bryant 4:10.87

10 TERRY, Keith Charleston Southern 4:11.48

11 PAONE, Louis Liberty 4:14.14

SIMONS, Trey Morehouse DNS

Section 2 of 3

1 TODD, Michael Liberty 4:08.43

2 PRENTICE, Bradley Liberty 4:08.50

3 DOERING, William Northern Kentucky 4:11.13

4 ROCKET, Connor Bowdoin 4:12.24

5 DAMON, Brandon Charleston Southern 4:15.91

6 FERGUSON-HULL, Alec Bowdoin 4:17.90

7 BEATTIE, Jack Col. of Charleston 4:20.44

8 PEIRCE, Evan Col. of Charleston 4:21.21

9 VEATCH, Logan Col. of Charleston 4:29.02

10 CHABRAJA, Alexander Wooster 4:31.26

11 TIMMER, Kyle Bowdoin 4:33.81

COLLINS, Kiplimo Morehouse DNS

Section 3 of 3

1 FEINKNOPF, Jackson Wooster 4:12.79

2 RONOH, Jeremmy Morehouse 4:30.20

3 BRADDOCK, Charlest Citadel 4:32.89

4 VELASQUEZ, Diego Bowdoin 4:33.09

5 NEWHART, Robert Bethany (W.V.) 4:45.26

6 TURNER, Brad Bethany (W.V.) 4:49.23

7 O'KEEFFE, Connor Wooster 4:50.17

8 TICHENOR, Mark Bethany (W.V.) 4:51.12

STACKHOUSE, Michael South Carolina St. DNS

JONES, Tykeenan Claflin DNS

FURMANCHIK, Andrew Citadel DNS

#11 Men's 3000 Meters
Pl Name Team Time
1 SCHILLE, Andrew Northern Kentucky 8:39.33

2 DIBONA, Hayden Col. of Charleston 8:49.99

3 MANGUS, Michael Northern Kentucky 8:54.24

4 JORDAN, Ross Citadel 8:58.00

5 DOMINY, Trevor UNAT-Charleston Southern 9:00.84

6 LANTZ, Mike Citadel 9:02.16

7 BURROWS, Ryan Northern Kentucky 9:02.40

8 MCGOVERN, Matthew Bryant 9:03.25
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#11 Men's 3000 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time
9 CUNNINGHAM, Jamie Citadel 9:13.27

10 EVANS, Alexander Bryant 9:15.48

11 GAUTHIER, Grant Col. of Charleston 9:24.49

12 TIERNEY, Joshua Col. of Charleston 9:27.01

13 OSTERTAG-HILL, Luca Bowdoin 9:34.11

14 TYLER, Andrew Col. of Charleston 9:41.27

15 GANNON, Ryan Bryant 10:03.62

16 WILLIAMS, James South Carolina St. 10:18.46

LIRIANO, Lucas Bethany (W.V.) DNS

LEVENTHAL, Matt Bowdoin DNS

WILSON, Jeryck UNAT-Charleston Southern DNS

GRIFFITH, John Michael Northern Kentucky DNS

TIDBALL, Jack Liberty DNS

JELEN, Luke Liberty DNS

ZENTMEYER, James Liberty DNS

FRANCIS, Cameron Liberty DNS

#13 Men's 5000 Meters
Pl Name Team Time
1 TIDBALL, Jack Liberty 15:04.58

2 ZENTMEYER, James Liberty 15:05.45

3 MANGUS, Michael Northern Kentucky 15:08.75

4 PARK, Calvin Bowdoin 15:11.04

5 DANIELSON, Connor North Dakota 15:12.00

6 BURROWS, Ryan Northern Kentucky 15:14.86

7 BEATTIE, Sam Col. of Charleston 15:34.67

8 TYLER, Andrew Col. of Charleston 16:01.92

9 TIERNEY, Joshua Col. of Charleston 16:04.04

10 GAUTHIER, Grant Col. of Charleston 16:14.20

11 SANDY, Jonathan Northern Kentucky 16:20.86

12 WINTHROP, Noah Wooster 16:30.31

13 KING, Thomas Bowdoin 17:48.06

WILSON, Jeryck UNAT-Charleston Southern DNS

RONOH, Jeremmy Morehouse DNS

COLLINS, Kiplimo Morehouse DNS

SIMONS, Trey Morehouse DNS

FRANCIS, Cameron Liberty DNS

#16 Men's 110m Hurdles
Finals Wind:  (+3.1)

Pl Name Team Time
1 ATKINSON, Jovaine Liberty 14.33

2 DIGGS, Malik Citadel 14.35

3 GADDIST, Christopher South Carolina St. 14.41

4 JONES, James South Carolina St. 14.66

5 KENNEDY, Moses South Carolina St. 14.70
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#16 Men's 110m Hurdles (cont'd)
Finals Wind:  (+3.1)

Pl Name Team Time
6 BALLENGEE, Markus Liberty 15.17

RAPER, Deion Bryant DNF

STAUDT, Joseph Bowdoin DNS

Prelims
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl)
1 DIGGS, Malik Citadel 14.79q  (–1.5) 3(1)

2 GADDIST, Christopher South Carolina St. 14.94q  (+2.2) 1(1)

3 KENNEDY, Moses South Carolina St. 14.95q  (–1.5) 3(2)

4 ATKINSON, Jovaine Liberty 15.02q  (+3.1) 2(1)

5 JONES, James South Carolina St. 15.35q  (+2.2) 1(2)

6 STAUDT, Joseph Bowdoin 15.47q  (+3.1) 2(2)

7 BALLENGEE, Markus Liberty 15.49q  (–1.5) 3(3)

8 RAPER, Deion Bryant 15.55q  (+2.2) 1(3)

9 JOHNSON, Vincent Charleston Southern 15.64  (+3.1) 2(3)

10 HICKMAN, Gary Grand Valley St. 15.72  (+3.1) 2(4)

11 CURRY, Samuel Morehouse 16.02  (–1.5) 3(4)

12 WALKER, Charlie Citadel 16.33  (+2.2) 1(4)

13 HILL, Dadrekas Charleston Southern 16.86  (+3.1) 2(5)

14 DAVIS, Zach Liberty 17.03  (–1.5) 3(5)

15 MAXWELL, Ed Bethany (W.V.) 17.22  (+3.1) 2(6)

16 EDWARDS, Connor Northern Kentucky 17.95  (–1.5) 3(6)

SHAW, Shaquille Claflin DNS 1

HEAT RESULTS
Prelims
Pl Name Team Time

Heat 1 of 3 Wind:  (+2.2)

1 GADDIST, Christopher South Carolina St. 14.94q

2 JONES, James South Carolina St. 15.35q

3 RAPER, Deion Bryant 15.55q

4 WALKER, Charlie Citadel 16.33

SHAW, Shaquille Claflin DNS

Heat 2 of 3 Wind:  (+3.1)

1 ATKINSON, Jovaine Liberty 15.02q

2 STAUDT, Joseph Bowdoin 15.47q

3 JOHNSON, Vincent Charleston Southern 15.64

4 HICKMAN, Gary Grand Valley St. 15.72

5 HILL, Dadrekas Charleston Southern 16.86

6 MAXWELL, Ed Bethany (W.V.) 17.22

Heat 3 of 3 Wind:  (–1.5)

1 DIGGS, Malik Citadel 14.79q

2 KENNEDY, Moses South Carolina St. 14.95q

3 BALLENGEE, Markus Liberty 15.49q

4 CURRY, Samuel Morehouse 16.02
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#16 Men's 110m Hurdles (cont'd)
Prelims
Pl Name Team Time
5 DAVIS, Zach Liberty 17.03

6 EDWARDS, Connor Northern Kentucky 17.95

#17 Men's 400m Hurdles
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl)
1 DAVIS, Ryan Liberty 53.09 1(1)

2 BURNETT, TJ Grand Valley St. 53.12 1(2)

3 GADDIST, Christopher South Carolina St. 54.56 1(3)

4 CURRY, Samuel Morehouse 55.04 1(4)

5 MICHEL, Jared North Dakota 55.45 1(5)

5 DIGGS, Malik Citadel 55.45 2(1)

7 TAYLOR, Tony Methodist 56.16 2(2)

8 FAIRFAX, Michael Liberty 56.16 1(6)

9 WALKER, Charlie Citadel 56.71 3(1)

10 MOORE, Samson Liberty 57.45 1(7)

11 NORDLING, Kelly North Dakota 57.46 2(3)

12 RIDER, Caleb Liberty 58.15 2(4)

13 KENNEDY, Moses South Carolina St. 58.48 1(8)

14 WILLIAMS , Bobby USC-Beaufort 59.06 3(2)

15 MAXWELL, Ed Bethany (W.V.) 1:00.14 3(3)

16 JOHNSON, Terik Charleston Southern 1:00.72 2(5)

17 HILL, Dadrekas Charleston Southern 1:01.10 3(4)

18 DEBRUHL, Louie Citadel 1:01.27 2(6)

19 LAW, Trey Claflin 1:05.44 3(5)

PRICHARD, Jeremy Methodist DNS 2

SHAW, Shaquille Claflin DNS 3

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 3

1 DAVIS, Ryan Liberty 53.09

2 BURNETT, TJ Grand Valley St. 53.12

3 GADDIST, Christopher South Carolina St. 54.56

4 CURRY, Samuel Morehouse 55.04

5 MICHEL, Jared North Dakota 55.45

6 FAIRFAX, Michael Liberty 56.16

7 MOORE, Samson Liberty 57.45

8 KENNEDY, Moses South Carolina St. 58.48

Section 2 of 3

1 DIGGS, Malik Citadel 55.45

2 TAYLOR, Tony Methodist 56.16

3 NORDLING, Kelly North Dakota 57.46

4 RIDER, Caleb Liberty 58.15

5 JOHNSON, Terik Charleston Southern 1:00.72

6 DEBRUHL, Louie Citadel 1:01.27

PRICHARD, Jeremy Methodist DNS
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#17 Men's 400m Hurdles (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time

Section 3 of 3

1 WALKER, Charlie Citadel 56.71

2 WILLIAMS , Bobby USC-Beaufort 59.06

3 MAXWELL, Ed Bethany (W.V.) 1:00.14

4 HILL, Dadrekas Charleston Southern 1:01.10

5 LAW, Trey Claflin 1:05.44

SHAW, Shaquille Claflin DNS

#19 Men's 3000m Steeple
Pl Name Team Time
1 O'NEILL, Nic USC-Beaufort 9:31.56

2 CAMPBELL, Drew North Dakota 9:32.89

3 GRIFFITH, John Michael Northern Kentucky 9:33.47

4 HENNE, Jacob North Dakota 9:49.43

5 COLLINS, Kiplimo Morehouse 10:08.33

6 TOMLIN, Bridger Bowdoin 10:09.00

7 NAMARA, Thomas Bowdoin 10:23.95

8 WESTCOTT, David Wooster 10:24.14

9 TONJA, Endashaw Methodist 10:35.35

DOMINY, Trevor UNAT-Charleston Southern DNF

CORBITT, Jovan Morehouse DNS

LIRIANO, Lucas Bethany (W.V.) DNS

TORDA, Ben Bowdoin DNS

SIMONS, Trey Morehouse DNS

#21 Men's 4 x 100m Relay
Pl Team Time
1 South Carolina St. (A) 42.04

2 Liberty (A) 42.47

3 USC-Beaufort (A) 42.48

4 Methodist (A) 43.35

5 Claflin (A) 43.86

6 Bryant (A) 44.04

7 Morehouse (A) 44.45

Westminster (Pa.) (A) DNF

#23 Men's 4 x 400m Relay
Pl Team Time H(Pl)
1 South Carolina St. (A) 3:16.32 2(1)

2 Methodist (A) 3:18.07 2(2)

3 North Dakota (A) 3:21.59 2(3)

4 USC-Beaufort (A) 3:22.77 1(1)

5 Bowdoin (A) 3:23.75 1(2)

6 Charleston Southern (A) 3:23.79 1(3)

7 Bryant (A) 3:24.25 1(4)

8 Charleston Southern (B) 3:31.47 1(5)

9 Claflin (A) 3:34.84 2(4)
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#23 Men's 4 x 400m Relay (cont'd)
Pl Team Time H(Pl)
10 Wooster (A) 3:37.03 1(6)

Liberty (A) DQ 2

Morehouse (A) DQ 2

Citadel (A) DNS 2

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Team Time

Section 1 of 2

1 USC-Beaufort (A) 3:22.77

2 Bowdoin (A) 3:23.75

3 Charleston Southern (A) 3:23.79

4 Bryant (A) 3:24.25

5 Charleston Southern (B) 3:31.47

6 Wooster (A) 3:37.03

Section 2 of 2

1 South Carolina St. (A) 3:16.32

2 Methodist (A) 3:18.07

3 North Dakota (A) 3:21.59

4 Claflin (A) 3:34.84

Liberty (A) DQ

Morehouse (A) DQ

Citadel (A) DNS

#25 Men's High Jump
Pl Name Team Mark
1 THOMAS, Frankie Charleston Southern 1.95m

2 NOSBISCH, Jackson Citadel 1.90m

3 COLANGELO, Anthony Liberty 1.90m

4 BALLENGEE, Markus Liberty 1.85m

5 PETRECCA, Jack Wooster 1.80m

6 MADUKA, Tim Liberty 1.80m

7 EDWARDS, Josiah Charleston Southern 1.80m

8 JOHNSON, Christopher Claflin 1.75m

TIERNAN, Colin Bowdoin NH

GILROY, Zach Liberty NH

SALLAH-MOHAMMED, Baboucar Bethany (W.V.) NH

#27 Men's Pole Vault
Pl Name Team Mark
1 WATERS, Carson Liberty 4.90m

2 RAY, Zac North Dakota 4.60m

3 KRUGER, Jace North Dakota 4.30m

4 STROOT, Reilly Liberty 4.15m

MOFFETT, Luke Liberty NH
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#29 Men's Long Jump
Pl Name Team Mark F(Pl)
1 SIMMONS, Niegel Charleston Southern 7.25m  (+2.8) 2(1)

2 SCOTT, AJ Unattached 7.03m  (+2.5) 2(2)

3 FISHER, Daniel Methodist 7.00m  (+3.1) 2(3)

4 MILLER, Riley North Dakota 6.87m  (+0.4) 2(4)

5 MADUKA, Tim Liberty 6.85m  (+1.1) 2(5)

6 JONES, Darrel Liberty 6.82m  (+1.7) 2(6)

7 WRIGHT, Andre Liberty 6.74m  (+1.6) 2(7)

8 DAVIS, Timothy Charleston Southern 6.70m  (+0.1) 2(8)

9 THOMAS, Frankie Charleston Southern 6.67m  (+2.7) 2(9)

10 DECARLO, Stephan Bowdoin 6.66m  (+0.3) 2(10)

11 SALLAH-MOHAMMED, Baboucar Bethany (W.V.) 6.65m  (+1.2) 2(11)

12 STAUDT, Joseph Bowdoin 6.55m  (+1.0) 1(1)

13 MCREYNOLDS, Jeffrey South Carolina St. 6.39m  (+2.5) 2(12)

14 SAINTIL, Jonathan Liberty 6.34m  (+2.2) 2(13)

15 WHITE, Jordan USC-Beaufort 6.29m  (+0.0) 1(2)

16 LEE, Stephon Methodist 6.15m  (+0.3) 1(3)

17 HALL, Jordan Morehouse 6.10m  (+0.0) 2(14)

18 FOLSTON, Delvin USC-Beaufort 6.04m  (+0.1) 1(4)

19 ASBURY, Michael Claflin 6.03m  (+0.2) 1(5)

20 JOHNSON, Christopher Claflin 5.93m  (+1.2) 1(6)

21 HYDEN, Andrew Northern Kentucky 5.79m  (+0.2) 1(7)

22 BIZZELL JR, MarQuette Claflin 5.75m  (+0.0) 1(8)

23 KRAFT, Brian Bryant 5.64m  (+1.0) 1(9)

24 IVANOV, Kyle Bryant 5.63m  (+0.0) 1(10)

25 TROTT, Billy Westminster (Pa.) 5.59m  (+0.1) 1(11)

26 CHAVIS, Aaron Charleston Southern 5.27m  (+0.6) 1(12)

27 WHITE, Raymond Morehouse 4.98m  (+0.9) 1(13)

FLIGHT RESULTS
Pl Name Team Mark

Flight 1 of 2

1 STAUDT, Joseph Bowdoin 6.55m  (+1.0)

2 WHITE, Jordan USC-Beaufort 6.29m  (+0.0)

3 LEE, Stephon Methodist 6.15m  (+0.3)

4 FOLSTON, Delvin USC-Beaufort 6.04m  (+0.1)

5 ASBURY, Michael Claflin 6.03m  (+0.2)

6 JOHNSON, Christopher Claflin 5.93m  (+1.2)

7 HYDEN, Andrew Northern Kentucky 5.79m  (+0.2)

8 BIZZELL JR, MarQuette Claflin 5.75m  (+0.0)

9 KRAFT, Brian Bryant 5.64m  (+1.0)

10 IVANOV, Kyle Bryant 5.63m  (+0.0)

11 TROTT, Billy Westminster (Pa.) 5.59m  (+0.1)

12 CHAVIS, Aaron Charleston Southern 5.27m  (+0.6)

13 WHITE, Raymond Morehouse 4.98m  (+0.9)

Flight 2 of 2

1 SIMMONS, Niegel Charleston Southern 7.25m  (+2.8)

2 SCOTT, AJ Unattached 7.03m  (+2.5)
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#29 Men's Long Jump (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Mark
2 SCOTT, AJ Unattached 7.03m

4 MILLER, Riley North Dakota 6.87m  (+0.4)

5 MADUKA, Tim Liberty 6.85m  (+1.1)

6 JONES, Darrel Liberty 6.82m  (+1.7)

7 WRIGHT, Andre Liberty 6.74m  (+1.6)

8 DAVIS, Timothy Charleston Southern 6.70m  (+0.1)

9 THOMAS, Frankie Charleston Southern 6.67m  (+2.7)

10 DECARLO, Stephan Bowdoin 6.66m  (+0.3)

11 SALLAH-MOHAMMED, Baboucar Bethany (W.V.) 6.65m  (+1.2)

12 MCREYNOLDS, Jeffrey South Carolina St. 6.39m  (+2.5)

13 SAINTIL, Jonathan Liberty 6.34m  (+2.2)

14 HALL, Jordan Morehouse 6.10m  (+0.0)

#31 Men's Triple Jump
Pl Name Team Mark
1 GREENBERG, Brian Bowdoin 14.30m  (+1.2)

2 DAVIS, Timothy Charleston Southern 14.16m  (+0.0)

3 BREVARD, Joseph South Carolina St. 13.37m  (+0.8)

4 BENNETT, Andrew Claflin 12.72m  (+0.0)

5 SIMMONS, Niegel Charleston Southern 12.68m  (+0.0)

6 HYDEN, Andrew Northern Kentucky 12.55m  (+0.0)

7 BIZZELL JR, MarQuette Claflin 12.31m  (+0.4)

8 BANNISTER, RaShamel Claflin 11.88m  (+0.1)

9 HELSEL, Thomas Wooster 11.49m  (+0.9)

SMITH, Stephon Methodist NM

HALL, Jordan Morehouse NM

#33 Men's Shot Put
Pl Name Team Mark F(Pl)
1 COLLINS, Ian North Dakota 16.39m 2(1)

2 BRITT, Anthony South Carolina St. 16.34m 2(2)

3 SPIECHA, Ryan Charleston Southern 15.09m 2(3)

4 MOORE, Jacob Charleston Southern 14.58m 2(4)

5 HUNKINS , Jordan Bethany (W.V.) 14.14m 2(5)

6 MOSS, Clarence Charleston Southern 13.85m 2(6)

7 FREELAND, Derrick Citadel 13.52m 2(7)

8 BRITT, Roderick South Carolina St. 13.17m 2(8)

9 TALLEY, Nicholas Methodist 12.42m 1(1)

10 BOYLES, Austin Methodist 12.22m 1(2)

11 WILSON, Spencer Wooster 12.19m 2(9)

12 ROBINSON, Justin Wooster 12.02m 1(3)

13 GARDUNO, Francisco Methodist 11.84m 1(4)

14 MADUKA, Tim Liberty 11.30m 1(5)

15 JOHNSON, Lance Bethany (W.V.) 11.00m 1(6)

16 GILROY, Zach Liberty 10.52m 1(7)

17 BURNS, John Morehouse 10.38m 1(8)

18 FORD, Colin Wooster 10.16m 1(9)
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#33 Men's Shot Put (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Mark F(Pl)
19 BLANGO, Charles Bethany (W.V.) 8.75m 1(10)

20 TURNER, Brandon Morehouse 6.71m 1(11)

FLIGHT RESULTS
Pl Name Team Mark

Flight 1 of 2

1 TALLEY, Nicholas Methodist 12.42m

2 BOYLES, Austin Methodist 12.22m

3 ROBINSON, Justin Wooster 12.02m

4 GARDUNO, Francisco Methodist 11.84m

5 MADUKA, Tim Liberty 11.30m

6 JOHNSON, Lance Bethany (W.V.) 11.00m

7 GILROY, Zach Liberty 10.52m

8 BURNS, John Morehouse 10.38m

9 FORD, Colin Wooster 10.16m

10 BLANGO, Charles Bethany (W.V.) 8.75m

11 TURNER, Brandon Morehouse 6.71m

Flight 2 of 2

1 COLLINS, Ian North Dakota 16.39m

2 BRITT, Anthony South Carolina St. 16.34m

3 SPIECHA, Ryan Charleston Southern 15.09m

4 MOORE, Jacob Charleston Southern 14.58m

5 HUNKINS , Jordan Bethany (W.V.) 14.14m

6 MOSS, Clarence Charleston Southern 13.85m

7 FREELAND, Derrick Citadel 13.52m

8 BRITT, Roderick South Carolina St. 13.17m

9 WILSON, Spencer Wooster 12.19m

#35 Men's Discus
Pl Name Team Mark F(Pl)
1 BRITT, Anthony South Carolina St. 50.03m 2(1)

2 COLLINS, Ian North Dakota 45.58m 2(2)

3 FREELAND, Derrick Citadel 44.93m 2(3)

4 KOLANDER, Tyler North Dakota 43.80m 2(4)

5 BRITT, Roderick South Carolina St. 43.61m 2(5)

6 MOORE, Jacob Charleston Southern 43.04m 2(6)

7 SAMUEL, Andy North Dakota 42.37m 2(7)

8 BERTRAND, Richard Citadel 40.73m 2(8)

9 JACKSON, Benjamin Bryant 39.77m 2(9)

10 DAVIS, Zach Liberty 39.71m 2(10)

11 MOSS, Clarence Charleston Southern 39.03m 2(11)

12 SPIECHA, Ryan Charleston Southern 38.69m 1(1)

13 WILSON, Spencer Wooster 37.18m 1(2)

14 BOYLES, Austin Methodist 37.02m 1(3)

15 DUNN, Matt Bethany (W.V.) 36.43m 1(4)

16 PAUL, Malik USC-Beaufort 35.84m 2(12)

17 BLANGO, Charles Bethany (W.V.) 33.88m 1(5)
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#35 Men's Discus (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Mark F(Pl)
18 ROBINSON, Justin Wooster 32.95m 1(6)

19 GILROY, Zach Liberty 30.36m 1(7)

20 JOHNSON, Lance Bethany (W.V.) 29.79m 1(8)

21 COPELAND, Gary South Carolina St. 29.76m 1(9)

22 TALLEY, Nicholas Methodist 27.63m 1(10)

23 BALLENGEE, Markus Liberty 25.32m 2(13)

24 FORD, Colin Wooster 24.46m 1(11)

25 TURNER, Brandon Morehouse 23.03m 1(12)

BURESS, Charles Bryant NM 1

BUTLER, Jeffery Morehouse NM 1

ANDERSON, Jalen Methodist NM 1

RAY, kendrick Morehouse NM 1

JACKSON, Amos Citadel NM 2

QUESENBERRY, Michael North Dakota NM 2

FLIGHT RESULTS
Pl Name Team Mark

Flight 1 of 2

1 SPIECHA, Ryan Charleston Southern 38.69m

2 WILSON, Spencer Wooster 37.18m

3 BOYLES, Austin Methodist 37.02m

4 DUNN, Matt Bethany (W.V.) 36.43m

5 BLANGO, Charles Bethany (W.V.) 33.88m

6 ROBINSON, Justin Wooster 32.95m

7 GILROY, Zach Liberty 30.36m

8 JOHNSON, Lance Bethany (W.V.) 29.79m

9 COPELAND, Gary South Carolina St. 29.76m

10 TALLEY, Nicholas Methodist 27.63m

11 FORD, Colin Wooster 24.46m

12 TURNER, Brandon Morehouse 23.03m

BURESS, Charles Bryant NM

BUTLER, Jeffery Morehouse NM

ANDERSON, Jalen Methodist NM

RAY, kendrick Morehouse NM

Flight 2 of 2

1 BRITT, Anthony South Carolina St. 50.03m

2 COLLINS, Ian North Dakota 45.58m

3 FREELAND, Derrick Citadel 44.93m

4 KOLANDER, Tyler North Dakota 43.80m

5 BRITT, Roderick South Carolina St. 43.61m

6 MOORE, Jacob Charleston Southern 43.04m

7 SAMUEL, Andy North Dakota 42.37m

8 BERTRAND, Richard Citadel 40.73m

9 JACKSON, Benjamin Bryant 39.77m

10 DAVIS, Zach Liberty 39.71m

11 MOSS, Clarence Charleston Southern 39.03m
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#35 Men's Discus (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Mark
12 PAUL, Malik USC-Beaufort 35.84m

13 BALLENGEE, Markus Liberty 25.32m

JACKSON, Amos Citadel NM

QUESENBERRY, Michael North Dakota NM

#37 Men's Hammer
Pl Name Team Mark F(Pl)
1 MACH, Cody North Dakota 55.18m 2(1)

2 MCATEE, Glenn Unattached 53.23m 2(2)

3 MCILWAAIN, Daquavis Unattached 52.65m 2(3)

4 MEHR, Adam North Dakota 51.16m 2(4)

5 MOORE, Jacob Charleston Southern 50.34m 2(5)

6 KOLANDER, Tyler North Dakota 49.06m 2(6)

7 FREELAND, Derrick Citadel 47.56m 2(7)

8 ANDREWS, Danny Citadel 45.60m 2(8)

9 TALLEY, Nicholas Methodist 43.89m 2(9)

10 JACKSON, Benjamin Bryant 41.44m 1(1)

11 BERTRAND, Richard Citadel 41.17m 2(10)

12 SAMUEL, Andy North Dakota 41.04m 1(2)

13 BRITT, Anthony South Carolina St. 40.68m 1(3)

14 SPIECHA, Ryan Charleston Southern 39.47m 2(11)

15 PAUL, Malik USC-Beaufort 39.05m 1(4)

16 WILSON, Spencer Wooster 37.52m 1(5)

17 SAUNDERS, Osano USC-Beaufort 37.02m 1(6)

18 BRITT, Roderick South Carolina St. 36.76m 1(7)

19 GARDUNO, Francisco Methodist 33.49m 1(8)

20 MOSS, Clarence Charleston Southern 31.42m 1(9)

21 FORD, Colin Wooster 30.19m 1(10)

22 ROBINSON, Justin Wooster 28.86m 1(11)

23 COPELAND, Gary South Carolina St. 23.27m 1(12)

24 TURNER, Brandon Morehouse 15.68m 1(13)

BUTLER, Jeffery Morehouse NM 1

FERNANDEZ, Michael Citadel NM 2

JACKSON, Amos Citadel NM 2

FLIGHT RESULTS
Pl Name Team Mark

Flight 1 of 2

1 JACKSON, Benjamin Bryant 41.44m

2 SAMUEL, Andy North Dakota 41.04m

3 BRITT, Anthony South Carolina St. 40.68m

4 PAUL, Malik USC-Beaufort 39.05m

5 WILSON, Spencer Wooster 37.52m

6 SAUNDERS, Osano USC-Beaufort 37.02m

7 BRITT, Roderick South Carolina St. 36.76m

8 GARDUNO, Francisco Methodist 33.49m

9 MOSS, Clarence Charleston Southern 31.42m
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#37 Men's Hammer (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Mark
10 FORD, Colin Wooster 30.19m

11 ROBINSON, Justin Wooster 28.86m

12 COPELAND, Gary South Carolina St. 23.27m

13 TURNER, Brandon Morehouse 15.68m

BUTLER, Jeffery Morehouse NM

Flight 2 of 2

1 MACH, Cody North Dakota 55.18m

2 MCATEE, Glenn Unattached 53.23m

3 MCILWAAIN, Daquavis Unattached 52.65m

4 MEHR, Adam North Dakota 51.16m

5 MOORE, Jacob Charleston Southern 50.34m

6 KOLANDER, Tyler North Dakota 49.06m

7 FREELAND, Derrick Citadel 47.56m

8 ANDREWS, Danny Citadel 45.60m

9 TALLEY, Nicholas Methodist 43.89m

10 BERTRAND, Richard Citadel 41.17m

11 SPIECHA, Ryan Charleston Southern 39.47m

FERNANDEZ, Michael Citadel NM

JACKSON, Amos Citadel NM

#39 Men's Javelin
Pl Name Team Mark F(Pl)
1 PRATT, Denzel Liberty 69.00m 2(1)

2 ARTER, Sam Liberty 61.41m 2(2)

3 DAVIS, Zach Liberty 59.15m 2(3)

4 HART, Caleb Liberty 57.25m 2(4)

5 HATLER, Charlie Citadel 54.79m 2(5)

6 BURESS, Charles Bryant 54.61m 2(6)

7 MILLER, Griffin Citadel 51.43m 2(7)

8 DOMINY, Cameron Charleston Southern 49.61m 2(8)

9 TIERNAN, Colin Bowdoin 48.69m 2(9)

10 BALLENGEE, Markus Liberty 48.19m 1(1)

11 MCILWAAIN, Daquavis Unattached 48.03m 2(10)

12 PAULDINE, Luke Unattached 47.43m 1(2)

13 DUNN, Matt Bethany (W.V.) 46.43m 1(3)

14 BUTKUS, Jackson Citadel 44.65m 2(11)

15 DURST, Tyler USC-Beaufort 43.55m 1(4)

16 GILROY, Zach Liberty 42.93m 2(12)

17 HAMMOND, Quinlan Charleston Southern 42.67m 1(5)

18 BENYARD, Blake Morehouse 41.34m 1(6)

19 MCREYNOLDS, Jeffrey South Carolina St. 40.73m 2(13)

20 ASBURY, Michael Claflin 38.20m 1(7)

21 HELSEL, Thomas Wooster 30.16m 1(8)

22 ROBERTS, Caleb Morehouse 20.38m 1(9)

23 BUTLER, Jeffery Morehouse 17.86m 1(10)

SMITH, Stephon Methodist NM 1

BOYLES, Austin Methodist NM 1
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#39 Men's Javelin (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Mark F(Pl)

FRANCIS, Javan Claflin NM 1

FLIGHT RESULTS
Pl Name Team Mark

Flight 1 of 2

1 BALLENGEE, Markus Liberty 48.19m

2 PAULDINE, Luke Unattached 47.43m

3 DUNN, Matt Bethany (W.V.) 46.43m

4 DURST, Tyler USC-Beaufort 43.55m

5 HAMMOND, Quinlan Charleston Southern 42.67m

6 BENYARD, Blake Morehouse 41.34m

7 ASBURY, Michael Claflin 38.20m

8 HELSEL, Thomas Wooster 30.16m

9 ROBERTS, Caleb Morehouse 20.38m

10 BUTLER, Jeffery Morehouse 17.86m

SMITH, Stephon Methodist NM

BOYLES, Austin Methodist NM

FRANCIS, Javan Claflin NM

Flight 2 of 2

1 PRATT, Denzel Liberty 69.00m

2 ARTER, Sam Liberty 61.41m

3 DAVIS, Zach Liberty 59.15m

4 HART, Caleb Liberty 57.25m

5 HATLER, Charlie Citadel 54.79m

6 BURESS, Charles Bryant 54.61m

7 MILLER, Griffin Citadel 51.43m

8 DOMINY, Cameron Charleston Southern 49.61m

9 TIERNAN, Colin Bowdoin 48.69m

10 MCILWAAIN, Daquavis Unattached 48.03m

11 BUTKUS, Jackson Citadel 44.65m

12 GILROY, Zach Liberty 42.93m

13 MCREYNOLDS, Jeffrey South Carolina St. 40.73m

#2 Women's 100 Meters
Finals Wind:  (+4.1)

Pl Name Team Time
1 WILLIAMS, J'hari USC-Beaufort 11.71

2 PILGRIM, Jasmine Charleston Southern 11.72

3 JOHNSON, Chelsea Methodist 11.85

4 MERCER, Dana Liberty 12.07

5 AGNEW, Kennay Col. of Charleston 12.29

6 ARDLEY, Shantel Charleston Southern 12.39

7 DAVIS, Aluntrea Charleston Southern 12.53

FAIRWEATHER, Trisana Claflin DNS
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#2 Women's 100 Meters (cont'd)
Prelims
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl)
1 WILLIAMS, J'hari USC-Beaufort 11.96q  (+2.1) 4(1)

2 PILGRIM, Jasmine Charleston Southern 12.11q  (+2.0) 5(1)

3 DAVIS, Aluntrea Charleston Southern 12.23q  (+2.0) 5(2)

4 FAIRWEATHER, Trisana Claflin 12.26q  (+1.8) 3(1)

5 MERCER, Dana Liberty 12.37q  (+1.8) 3(2)

5 JOHNSON, Chelsea Methodist 12.37q  (+0.0) 6(1)

7 ARDLEY, Shantel Charleston Southern 12.38q  (+1.7) 1(1)

8 AGNEW, Kennay Col. of Charleston 12.40q  (+2.1) 4(2)

9 RODGERS, Deja South Carolina St. 12.44  (+0.0) 6(2)

10 LEONZO, Nicole Liberty 12.48  (+1.8) 3(3)

11 WALKER, Kionna South Carolina St. 12.50  (+1.7) 1(2)

12 BROWN, Natasha North Dakota 12.53  (+0.8) 2(1)

13 KING, Deanna Col. of Charleston 12.55  (+0.0) 6(3)

14 LEE, Peyton Northern Kentucky 12.55  (+1.7) 1(3)

15 JOHNSON, Ayanna Liberty 12.69  (+0.8) 2(2)

16 CROSBY, Jyana South Carolina St. 12.70  (+2.0) 5(3)

17 BURTON, Leona Col. of Charleston 12.80  (+2.1) 4(3)

18 BOLTON, Monique Cuyahoga CC 12.88  (+1.8) 3(4)

19 ANDREWS, Naleta Cuyahoga CC 12.88  (+2.0) 5(4)

20 ROBINSON, Chanavier Cuyahoga CC 13.00  (+2.1) 4(4)

21 HOOD, Anaia Charleston Southern 13.05  (+0.8) 2(3)

22 HOLMES, Deasia South Carolina St. 13.09  (+1.7) 1(4)

23 PRINGLE, Maya Col. of Charleston 13.10  (+0.8) 2(4)

24 HAUCK, Jordan Northern Kentucky 13.12  (+0.0) 6(4)

25 BROWN, Brenay Claflin 13.12  (+0.8) 2(5)

26 HARRIS, Ty Citadel 13.15  (+2.1) 4(5)

27 CRESS, Nicole Westminster (Pa.) 13.39  (+0.8) 2(6)

28 PALMER, Korri Wooster 13.45  (+1.8) 3(5)

29 RAO, Lauren Bethany (W.V.) 13.52  (+1.7) 1(5)

30 GOWER, Amanda Bethany (W.V.) 13.54  (+2.0) 5(5)

31 WHITE, Marahayia USC-Beaufort 13.63  (+1.8) 3(6)

32 TATUM, Breanna Col. of Charleston 13.71  (+1.7) 1(6)

33 BELVIN, Elizabeth Methodist 13.94  (+2.0) 5(6)

34 WILLIAMS, Rashea USC-Beaufort 14.02  (+1.8) 3(7)

35 OSAZE, Dyese Wooster 14.58  (+0.0) 6(5)

MILLER, Aliyah Claflin DNF 1

HICKS, Marinda Methodist DNS 4

EALUM, Tanner Liberty DNS 4

LAURENT, Jimlyn Methodist DNS 5

CLUCK, Emily Bryant DNS 6

BADAMO, Taylor Cuyahoga CC DNS 6

HEAT RESULTS
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#2 Women's 100 Meters (cont'd)
Prelims
Pl Name Team Time

Heat 1 of 6 Wind:  (+1.7)

1 ARDLEY, Shantel Charleston Southern 12.38q

2 WALKER, Kionna South Carolina St. 12.50

3 LEE, Peyton Northern Kentucky 12.55

4 HOLMES, Deasia South Carolina St. 13.09

5 RAO, Lauren Bethany (W.V.) 13.52

6 TATUM, Breanna Col. of Charleston 13.71

MILLER, Aliyah Claflin DNF

Heat 2 of 6 Wind:  (+0.8)

1 BROWN, Natasha North Dakota 12.53

2 JOHNSON, Ayanna Liberty 12.69

3 HOOD, Anaia Charleston Southern 13.05

4 PRINGLE, Maya Col. of Charleston 13.10

5 BROWN, Brenay Claflin 13.12

6 CRESS, Nicole Westminster (Pa.) 13.39

Heat 3 of 6 Wind:  (+1.8)

1 FAIRWEATHER, Trisana Claflin 12.26q

2 MERCER, Dana Liberty 12.37q

3 LEONZO, Nicole Liberty 12.48

4 BOLTON, Monique Cuyahoga CC 12.88

5 PALMER, Korri Wooster 13.45

6 WHITE, Marahayia USC-Beaufort 13.63

7 WILLIAMS, Rashea USC-Beaufort 14.02

Heat 4 of 6 Wind:  (+2.1)

1 WILLIAMS, J'hari USC-Beaufort 11.96q

2 AGNEW, Kennay Col. of Charleston 12.40q

3 BURTON, Leona Col. of Charleston 12.80

4 ROBINSON, Chanavier Cuyahoga CC 13.00

5 HARRIS, Ty Citadel 13.15

HICKS, Marinda Methodist DNS

EALUM, Tanner Liberty DNS

Heat 5 of 6 Wind:  (+2.0)

1 PILGRIM, Jasmine Charleston Southern 12.11q

2 DAVIS, Aluntrea Charleston Southern 12.23q

3 CROSBY, Jyana South Carolina St. 12.70

4 ANDREWS, Naleta Cuyahoga CC 12.88

5 GOWER, Amanda Bethany (W.V.) 13.54

6 BELVIN, Elizabeth Methodist 13.94

LAURENT, Jimlyn Methodist DNS

Heat 6 of 6 Wind:  (+0.0)

1 JOHNSON, Chelsea Methodist 12.37q

2 RODGERS, Deja South Carolina St. 12.44

3 KING, Deanna Col. of Charleston 12.55

4 HAUCK, Jordan Northern Kentucky 13.12

5 OSAZE, Dyese Wooster 14.58
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#2 Women's 100 Meters (cont'd)
Prelims
Pl Name Team Time

CLUCK, Emily Bryant DNS

BADAMO, Taylor Cuyahoga CC DNS

#4 Women's 200 Meters
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl)
1 WILLIAMS, J'hari USC-Beaufort 24.46  (+0.8) 1(1)

2 RITTER, Angela Grand Valley St. 24.53  (+0.8) 1(2)

3 COLEMAN, Kolisha Charleston Southern 24.70  (+0.8) 1(3)

4 DAVIS, Aluntrea Charleston Southern 24.73  (+0.8) 1(4)

5 PILGRIM, Jasmine Charleston Southern 24.88  (+0.8) 1(5)

6 CALLOWAY, Faith USC-Beaufort 24.90  (+0.6) 2(1)

7 EALUM, Tanner Liberty 25.04  (+0.6) 2(2)

8 BURNETT, Danielle Charleston Southern 25.11  (+0.8) 1(6)

9 CLARKE, Stephanie North Dakota 25.18  (+0.6) 2(3)

10 ROBINSON, TeJyrica Charleston Southern 25.30  (+0.9) 3(1)

11 AGNEW, Kennay Col. of Charleston 25.34  (+0.9) 3(2)

12 BEHYMER, Olivia Liberty 25.40  (+0.9) 4(1)

13 LEONZO, Nicole Liberty 25.42  (+0.6) 2(4)

14 ADAMS, Alexis Charleston Southern 25.53  (+0.9) 3(3)

15 COOPER, Maiya USC-Beaufort 25.63  (+0.6) 2(5)

16 MERCER, Dana Liberty 25.81  (+0.9) 3(4)

17 ASHE, Payton South Carolina St. 25.85  (+0.9) 3(5)

18 BOLTON, Monique Cuyahoga CC 25.95  (+1.2) 5(1)

19 PARK, MiaLynne Bryant 25.98  (+0.9) 4(2)

20 SHAW, Samantha Northern Kentucky 26.01  (+0.9) 3(6)

21 BURTON, Leona Col. of Charleston 26.16  (+1.2) 5(2)

22 MUTCHERSON, Cort'Nasha USC-Beaufort 26.37  (+0.9) 4(3)

23 CROSBY, Jyana South Carolina St. 26.38  (+0.9) 4(4)

24 WALKER, Kionna South Carolina St. 26.38  (+0.6) 2(6)

25 ALEXANDER, Kylie North Dakota 26.39  (+1.2) 5(3)

26 CULVER, Jovani Methodist 26.45  (+0.9) 3(7)

27 BROWN, Erin North Dakota 26.46  (+1.8) 6(1)

28 CRESS, Nicole Westminster (Pa.) 26.64  (+1.8) 6(2)

29 KEYS, BriAuna Northern Kentucky 26.66  (+0.9) 4(5)

30 PRINGLE, Maya Col. of Charleston 26.67  (+2.8) 8(1)

31 GIGNAC, Nicole Liberty 26.84  (+1.8) 6(3)

32 SANCHEZ, Zaidybelle Methodist 26.99  (+1.8) 6(4)

33 JOHNSON, Sarah Citadel 27.00  (+1.2) 5(4)

33 LITTLE, Emani Citadel 27.00  (+1.2) 5(4)

35 HARRIS, Ty Citadel 27.01  (+1.2) 5(6)

36 CARRINGTON, Shirley Bryant 27.02  (+1.2) 5(7)

37 HAUCK, Jordan Northern Kentucky 27.33  (+1.8) 6(5)

38 LYNCH, Sarah Col. of Charleston 27.37  (+1.8) 6(6)

39 GILLIAM, Brittany Col. of Charleston 27.44  (+1.9) 7(1)

40 MURRAY, Hannah Citadel 27.46  (+1.8) 6(7)

41 GOWER, Amanda Bethany (W.V.) 27.48  (+1.9) 7(2)
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#4 Women's 200 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl)
42 GAUSE, Trenise Northern Kentucky 27.50  (+0.9) 4(6)

43 MARTIN, Jennifer Col. of Charleston 27.59  (+1.9) 7(3)

44 PALMER, Korri Wooster 27.77  (+1.9) 7(4)

45 GAY, Shannon Bryant 28.37  (+1.8) 6(8)

46 HOPSON, Charice Cuyahoga CC 28.69  (+1.9) 7(5)

47 BROWN, Brenay Claflin 28.94  (+0.6) 2(7)

48 OSAZE, Dyese Wooster 29.87  (+1.9) 7(6)

49 BELVIN, Elizabeth Methodist 29.88  (+1.9) 7(7)

50 VARNEY, Rebecca Bryant 30.27  (+2.8) 8(2)

51 WARD, Shavon Cuyahoga CC 31.74  (+2.8) 8(3)

FAIRWEATHER, Trisana Claflin DNS 1

MILLER, Aliyah Claflin DNS 1

REEVES, Bailey Liberty DNS 2

KING, Deanna Col. of Charleston DNS 3

JOHNSON, Chelsea Methodist DNS 4

DAVIS, Jakiya South Carolina St. DNS 4

EDMONDSON, Caroline Charleston Southern DNS 5

RAO, Lauren Bethany (W.V.) DNS 7

PIAR, Kathryn Cuyahoga CC DNS 8

FRANCIS, Ishawn Claflin DNS 8

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 8 Wind:  (+0.8)

1 WILLIAMS, J'hari USC-Beaufort 24.46

2 RITTER, Angela Grand Valley St. 24.53

3 COLEMAN, Kolisha Charleston Southern 24.70

4 DAVIS, Aluntrea Charleston Southern 24.73

5 PILGRIM, Jasmine Charleston Southern 24.88

6 BURNETT, Danielle Charleston Southern 25.11

FAIRWEATHER, Trisana Claflin DNS

MILLER, Aliyah Claflin DNS

Section 2 of 8 Wind:  (+0.6)

1 CALLOWAY, Faith USC-Beaufort 24.90

2 EALUM, Tanner Liberty 25.04

3 CLARKE, Stephanie North Dakota 25.18

4 LEONZO, Nicole Liberty 25.42

5 COOPER, Maiya USC-Beaufort 25.63

6 WALKER, Kionna South Carolina St. 26.38

7 BROWN, Brenay Claflin 28.94

REEVES, Bailey Liberty DNS

Section 3 of 8 Wind:  (+0.9)

1 ROBINSON, TeJyrica Charleston Southern 25.30

2 AGNEW, Kennay Col. of Charleston 25.34

3 ADAMS, Alexis Charleston Southern 25.53

4 MERCER, Dana Liberty 25.81
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#4 Women's 200 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time
5 ASHE, Payton South Carolina St. 25.85

6 SHAW, Samantha Northern Kentucky 26.01

7 CULVER, Jovani Methodist 26.45

KING, Deanna Col. of Charleston DNS

Section 4 of 8 Wind:  (+0.9)

1 BEHYMER, Olivia Liberty 25.40

2 PARK, MiaLynne Bryant 25.98

3 MUTCHERSON, Cort'Nasha USC-Beaufort 26.37

4 CROSBY, Jyana South Carolina St. 26.38

5 KEYS, BriAuna Northern Kentucky 26.66

6 GAUSE, Trenise Northern Kentucky 27.50

JOHNSON, Chelsea Methodist DNS

DAVIS, Jakiya South Carolina St. DNS

Section 5 of 8 Wind:  (+1.2)

1 BOLTON, Monique Cuyahoga CC 25.95

2 BURTON, Leona Col. of Charleston 26.16

3 ALEXANDER, Kylie North Dakota 26.39

4 JOHNSON, Sarah Citadel 27.00

4 LITTLE, Emani Citadel 27.00

6 HARRIS, Ty Citadel 27.01

7 CARRINGTON, Shirley Bryant 27.02

EDMONDSON, Caroline Charleston Southern DNS

Section 6 of 8 Wind:  (+1.8)

1 BROWN, Erin North Dakota 26.46

2 CRESS, Nicole Westminster (Pa.) 26.64

3 GIGNAC, Nicole Liberty 26.84

4 SANCHEZ, Zaidybelle Methodist 26.99

5 HAUCK, Jordan Northern Kentucky 27.33

6 LYNCH, Sarah Col. of Charleston 27.37

7 MURRAY, Hannah Citadel 27.46

8 GAY, Shannon Bryant 28.37

Section 7 of 8 Wind:  (+1.9)

1 GILLIAM, Brittany Col. of Charleston 27.44

2 GOWER, Amanda Bethany (W.V.) 27.48

3 MARTIN, Jennifer Col. of Charleston 27.59

4 PALMER, Korri Wooster 27.77

5 HOPSON, Charice Cuyahoga CC 28.69

6 OSAZE, Dyese Wooster 29.87

7 BELVIN, Elizabeth Methodist 29.88

RAO, Lauren Bethany (W.V.) DNS

Section 8 of 8 Wind:  (+2.8)

1 PRINGLE, Maya Col. of Charleston 26.67

2 VARNEY, Rebecca Bryant 30.27

3 WARD, Shavon Cuyahoga CC 31.74

PIAR, Kathryn Cuyahoga CC DNS

FRANCIS, Ishawn Claflin DNS
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#6 Women's 400 Meters
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl)
1 ASHE, Payton South Carolina St. 56.94 1(1)

2 CLARKE, Stephanie North Dakota 56.97 1(2)

3 SHAW, Samantha Northern Kentucky 57.03 1(3)

4 CALLOWAY, Faith USC-Beaufort 57.54 1(4)

5 COOPER, Maiya USC-Beaufort 57.67 1(5)

6 KEYS, BriAuna Northern Kentucky 57.98 1(6)

7 COLEMAN, Kolisha Charleston Southern 58.11 1(7)

8 ADAMS, Alexis Charleston Southern 58.74 2(1)

9 MUTCHERSON, Cort'Nasha USC-Beaufort 59.32 2(2)

10 ANDREWS, Naleta Cuyahoga CC 59.80 2(3)

11 GRAVELLE, Jordan Col. of Charleston 1:00.29 2(4)

12 SHIPLEY, Caroline Bowdoin 1:00.42 2(5)

13 JOHNSON, Sarah Citadel 1:00.93 2(6)

14 LITTLE, Emani Citadel 1:00.97 2(7)

15 SANCHEZ, Zaidybelle Methodist 1:00.97 3(1)

16 MURRAY, Hannah Citadel 1:01.43 3(2)

17 BANKS, Aarionna Cuyahoga CC 1:02.31 3(3)

18 TAYLOR, Brandi Claflin 1:02.47 3(4)

19 WALKER, Naomi Cuyahoga CC 1:03.53 4(1)

20 LEWIS, Brianna Col. of Charleston 1:03.90 3(5)

21 PEGUES, Daija Claflin 1:04.00 3(6)

22 WESLEY, Zakiyah Cuyahoga CC 1:04.26 4(2)

23 PRITCHARD, Lindsey Methodist 1:04.58 4(3)

24 GOWER, Amanda Bethany (W.V.) 1:04.73 3(7)

25 THOMPSON, Summer Citadel 1:05.41 3(8)

26 FRANCIS, Ishawn Claflin 1:05.89 2(8)

27 STEFFEN, Gabriella Charleston Southern 1:08.49 4(4)

BURNETT, Danielle Charleston Southern DNS 1

MOORE, Quiona Methodist DNS 4

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 4

1 ASHE, Payton South Carolina St. 56.94

2 CLARKE, Stephanie North Dakota 56.97

3 SHAW, Samantha Northern Kentucky 57.03

4 CALLOWAY, Faith USC-Beaufort 57.54

5 COOPER, Maiya USC-Beaufort 57.67

6 KEYS, BriAuna Northern Kentucky 57.98

7 COLEMAN, Kolisha Charleston Southern 58.11

BURNETT, Danielle Charleston Southern DNS

Section 2 of 4

1 ADAMS, Alexis Charleston Southern 58.74

2 MUTCHERSON, Cort'Nasha USC-Beaufort 59.32

3 ANDREWS, Naleta Cuyahoga CC 59.80

4 GRAVELLE, Jordan Col. of Charleston 1:00.29
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#6 Women's 400 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time
5 SHIPLEY, Caroline Bowdoin 1:00.42

6 JOHNSON, Sarah Citadel 1:00.93

7 LITTLE, Emani Citadel 1:00.97

8 FRANCIS, Ishawn Claflin 1:05.89

Section 3 of 4

1 SANCHEZ, Zaidybelle Methodist 1:00.97

2 MURRAY, Hannah Citadel 1:01.43

3 BANKS, Aarionna Cuyahoga CC 1:02.31

4 TAYLOR, Brandi Claflin 1:02.47

5 LEWIS, Brianna Col. of Charleston 1:03.90

6 PEGUES, Daija Claflin 1:04.00

7 GOWER, Amanda Bethany (W.V.) 1:04.73

8 THOMPSON, Summer Citadel 1:05.41

Section 4 of 4

1 WALKER, Naomi Cuyahoga CC 1:03.53

2 WESLEY, Zakiyah Cuyahoga CC 1:04.26

3 PRITCHARD, Lindsey Methodist 1:04.58

4 STEFFEN, Gabriella Charleston Southern 1:08.49

MOORE, Quiona Methodist DNS

#8 Women's 800 Meters
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl)
1 RUIZ-BUENO, Amber Cuyahoga CC 2:17.09 1(1)

2 TURNER, Brooke Liberty 2:18.33 1(2)

3 KIENHOLZ, Megan North Dakota 2:19.62 1(3)

4 BOUTON, Kat Liberty 2:20.05 1(4)

5 JANSSEN, Meghan North Dakota 2:20.26 1(5)

6 HANSEL, Erin Liberty 2:20.85 2(1)

7 SMALL-TOWNS, Marissa Col. of Charleston 2:20.97 1(6)

8 GONCHAR, Maria Liberty 2:24.94 1(7)

9 THOMAS, Jaime USC-Beaufort 2:25.31 1(8)

10 GOESSLING, Olivia Northern Kentucky 2:26.86 2(2)

11 PARRISH, Elizabeth Col. of Charleston 2:29.47 4(1)

12 LAPHAM, Sarah Bryant 2:29.48 2(3)

13 BLACKFORD, Noelle Bowdoin 2:29.55 2(4)

14 DRAYTON, Traci Charleston Southern 2:30.42 2(5)

15 KELLAR, Mackenzie Wooster 2:30.59 3(1)

16 MCDERMOTT, Maggie Liberty 2:30.80 2(6)

17 LAPISH, Caroline Cuyahoga CC 2:31.10 3(2)

18 KELLEY, Emani Wooster 2:31.72 2(7)

19 THOMAS, Hannah Northern Kentucky 2:32.97 3(3)

20 SAUVINSKY, Sonnie Cuyahoga CC 2:34.15 3(4)

21 LIENHART, Natalie Northern Kentucky 2:37.31 3(5)

22 MILLER, Jamaica Claflin 2:37.70 2(8)

23 SPORCICH, Shelbie Cuyahoga CC 2:39.29 3(6)

24 KOSIOREK, Jace Col. of Charleston 2:40.12 4(2)

25 DUKE, Emily Bethany (W.V.) 2:41.59 4(3)
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#8 Women's 800 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl)
26 KNOPF, Shelbee Methodist 2:43.08 3(7)

27 SIMPSON, Lauren Bethany (W.V.) 2:43.54 4(4)

28 MATTERA, Allyson Methodist 2:45.61 4(5)

29 LAWSON, Madeleine Wooster 2:52.41 4(6)

30 RYAN, Ashley Methodist 2:57.33 4(7)

31 SULZBACH, Shona Citadel 3:04.25 4(8)

32 JOINER, Megan Methodist 3:11.77 4(9)

SULLIVAN, Jacklyn Bryant DNS 1

SVEC, Renee Northern Kentucky DNS 2

TAYLOR, Brandi Claflin DNS 3

THOMAS, Sophia South Carolina St. DNS 3

DUARTE, Luiza South Carolina St. DNS 4

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 4

1 RUIZ-BUENO, Amber Cuyahoga CC 2:17.09

2 TURNER, Brooke Liberty 2:18.33

3 KIENHOLZ, Megan North Dakota 2:19.62

4 BOUTON, Kat Liberty 2:20.05

5 JANSSEN, Meghan North Dakota 2:20.26

6 SMALL-TOWNS, Marissa Col. of Charleston 2:20.97

7 GONCHAR, Maria Liberty 2:24.94

8 THOMAS, Jaime USC-Beaufort 2:25.31

SULLIVAN, Jacklyn Bryant DNS

Section 2 of 4

1 HANSEL, Erin Liberty 2:20.85

2 GOESSLING, Olivia Northern Kentucky 2:26.86

3 LAPHAM, Sarah Bryant 2:29.48

4 BLACKFORD, Noelle Bowdoin 2:29.55

5 DRAYTON, Traci Charleston Southern 2:30.42

6 MCDERMOTT, Maggie Liberty 2:30.80

7 KELLEY, Emani Wooster 2:31.72

8 MILLER, Jamaica Claflin 2:37.70

SVEC, Renee Northern Kentucky DNS

Section 3 of 4

1 KELLAR, Mackenzie Wooster 2:30.59

2 LAPISH, Caroline Cuyahoga CC 2:31.10

3 THOMAS, Hannah Northern Kentucky 2:32.97

4 SAUVINSKY, Sonnie Cuyahoga CC 2:34.15

5 LIENHART, Natalie Northern Kentucky 2:37.31

6 SPORCICH, Shelbie Cuyahoga CC 2:39.29

7 KNOPF, Shelbee Methodist 2:43.08

TAYLOR, Brandi Claflin DNS

THOMAS, Sophia South Carolina St. DNS

Section 4 of 4
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#8 Women's 800 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time
1 PARRISH, Elizabeth Col. of Charleston 2:29.47

2 KOSIOREK, Jace Col. of Charleston 2:40.12

3 DUKE, Emily Bethany (W.V.) 2:41.59

4 SIMPSON, Lauren Bethany (W.V.) 2:43.54

5 MATTERA, Allyson Methodist 2:45.61

6 LAWSON, Madeleine Wooster 2:52.41

7 RYAN, Ashley Methodist 2:57.33

8 SULZBACH, Shona Citadel 3:04.25

9 JOINER, Megan Methodist 3:11.77

DUARTE, Luiza South Carolina St. DNS

#10 Women's 1500 Meters
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl)
1 OVERBY, Madison North Dakota 4:39.75 1(1)

2 LODGE, Melissa Bryant 4:41.64 1(2)

3 FLAIRTY, Jennah Northern Kentucky 4:43.74 1(3)

4 KARLE, Alyssa Liberty 4:46.50 1(4)

5 MCDOWELL, Delaney Liberty 4:47.00 2(1)

6 TOBLER, Hannah Northern Kentucky 4:48.12 1(5)

7 OSCARSON, Hannah North Dakota 4:48.38 1(6)

8 KURTZ, Kammi Liberty 4:49.92 1(7)

9 FEDER, Demi Bowdoin 4:50.37 1(8)

10 WEISS, Olivia Bryant 4:50.69 1(9)

11 ZENTMEYER, Terrill Liberty 4:51.65 1(10)

12 SULLIVAN, Jacklyn Bryant 4:53.17 2(2)

13 SVEC, Renee Northern Kentucky 4:54.48 1(11)

14 SMALL-TOWNS, Marissa Col. of Charleston 5:04.39 3(1)

15 WARSTLER, Cobi Wooster 5:13.11 3(2)

16 FERGUSON, Ashley Wooster 5:14.50 3(3)

17 PARRISH, Elizabeth Col. of Charleston 5:16.83 3(4)

18 SAUVINSKY, Sonnie Cuyahoga CC 5:18.65 2(3)

19 JENKINS, Grace Citadel 5:27.39 2(4)

20 KOSIOREK, Jace Col. of Charleston 5:30.63 3(5)

21 REEVES, Bethany Citadel 5:31.75 2(5)

22 PRITCHARD, Lindsey Methodist 5:38.77 3(6)

23 SIMPSON, Lauren Bethany (W.V.) 5:44.34 2(6)

24 HERBST, Paige Citadel 5:47.71 2(7)

25 DUKE, Emily Bethany (W.V.) 5:51.11 3(7)

26 CRAIG, Courtney Cuyahoga CC 5:54.57 3(8)

27 FARMER, Sadie Wooster 6:01.28 3(9)

28 RYAN, Ashley Methodist 6:08.68 3(10)

29 ROTTE, Noelle Wooster 6:17.26 3(11)

30 JOINER, Megan Methodist 6:45.86 3(12)

WALTERS, Rachael Grand Valley St. DNS 1

GRIER, Karen Citadel DNS 2

RUIZ-BUENO, Amber Cuyahoga CC DNS 2

SPORCICH, Shelbie Cuyahoga CC DNS 2
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#10 Women's 1500 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl)

MILLER, Jamaica Claflin DNS 2

LAPHAM, Sarah Bryant DNS 2

MOORE, Quiona Methodist DNS 3

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 3

1 OVERBY, Madison North Dakota 4:39.75

2 LODGE, Melissa Bryant 4:41.64

3 FLAIRTY, Jennah Northern Kentucky 4:43.74

4 KARLE, Alyssa Liberty 4:46.50

5 TOBLER, Hannah Northern Kentucky 4:48.12

6 OSCARSON, Hannah North Dakota 4:48.38

7 KURTZ, Kammi Liberty 4:49.92

8 FEDER, Demi Bowdoin 4:50.37

9 WEISS, Olivia Bryant 4:50.69

10 ZENTMEYER, Terrill Liberty 4:51.65

11 SVEC, Renee Northern Kentucky 4:54.48

WALTERS, Rachael Grand Valley St. DNS

Section 2 of 3

1 MCDOWELL, Delaney Liberty 4:47.00

2 SULLIVAN, Jacklyn Bryant 4:53.17

3 SAUVINSKY, Sonnie Cuyahoga CC 5:18.65

4 JENKINS, Grace Citadel 5:27.39

5 REEVES, Bethany Citadel 5:31.75

6 SIMPSON, Lauren Bethany (W.V.) 5:44.34

7 HERBST, Paige Citadel 5:47.71

SPORCICH, Shelbie Cuyahoga CC DNS

RUIZ-BUENO, Amber Cuyahoga CC DNS

GRIER, Karen Citadel DNS

MILLER, Jamaica Claflin DNS

LAPHAM, Sarah Bryant DNS

Section 3 of 3

1 SMALL-TOWNS, Marissa Col. of Charleston 5:04.39

2 WARSTLER, Cobi Wooster 5:13.11

3 FERGUSON, Ashley Wooster 5:14.50

4 PARRISH, Elizabeth Col. of Charleston 5:16.83

5 KOSIOREK, Jace Col. of Charleston 5:30.63

6 PRITCHARD, Lindsey Methodist 5:38.77

7 DUKE, Emily Bethany (W.V.) 5:51.11

8 CRAIG, Courtney Cuyahoga CC 5:54.57

9 FARMER, Sadie Wooster 6:01.28

10 RYAN, Ashley Methodist 6:08.68

11 ROTTE, Noelle Wooster 6:17.26

12 JOINER, Megan Methodist 6:45.86

MOORE, Quiona Methodist DNS
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#12 Women's 3000 Meters
Pl Name Team Time
1 LODGE, Melissa Bryant 10:21.38

2 TOBLER, Hannah Northern Kentucky 10:23.70

3 MCNEIL, Emily Bryant 10:29.07

4 FLAIRTY, Jennah Northern Kentucky 10:29.50

5 SCHERLACHER, Hannah Liberty 10:34.85

6 CASSIDY, Carlee Col. of Charleston 10:35.82

7 PROEHL, Jessica Liberty 10:38.52

8 MURPHY, Emma-Lisa Charleston Southern 10:41.33

9 SVEC, Renee Northern Kentucky 10:47.13

10 HUTTON, Elizabeth Liberty 10:58.11

11 COLQUITT, Caillian Citadel 11:02.09

12 WEISS, Olivia Bryant 11:08.69

13 BRELSFORD, Mary Col. of Charleston 11:54.70

14 HUTCHINS, Kaitlyn Liberty 12:11.53

MILLER, Jamaica Claflin DNS

GOLICHER, Kallie Col. of Charleston DNS

WOLFE, Kimmy Northern Kentucky DNS

THORNHILL, Bethany Charleston Southern DNS

#14 Women's 5000 Meters
Pl Name Team Time
1 CORBAN, Caroline Bowdoin 17:57.94

2 CHURCHILL, Victoria Col. of Charleston 18:07.75

3 O'ROURKE, Julia Bowdoin 18:26.76

4 BURROWS, Kelly Northern Kentucky 18:50.29

5 LIENHART, Natalie Northern Kentucky 18:59.78

6 CURREN, Maria Cuyahoga CC 20:07.31

7 THORNHILL, Bethany Charleston Southern 20:28.53

8 FALLON, Alyssa Cuyahoga CC 20:47.47

9 HOLIDAY, Kimberly Cuyahoga CC 23:13.35

BRAY, Lindsey Liberty DNF

WIERENGA, Valerie Liberty DNS

#15 Women's 100m Hurdles
Finals Wind:  (+1.9)

Pl Name Team Time
1 ROBINSON, TeJyrica Charleston Southern 14.07

2 DODSON, Katie Liberty 14.22

3 LUBA, Breanna Grand Valley St. 14.33

4 BROWN, Erin North Dakota 14.59

5 EDMONDSON, Caroline Charleston Southern 14.68

6 POLSGROVE, Kylie Liberty 14.85

7 JACKSON, Makayla Claflin 14.94

8 MORRISON, Tametris Claflin 15.17
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#15 Women's 100m Hurdles (cont'd)
Prelims
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl)
1 DODSON, Katie Liberty 14.71q  (+0.0) 4(1)

2 ROBINSON, TeJyrica Charleston Southern 14.83q  (–2.5) 1(1)

3 LUBA, Breanna Grand Valley St. 14.91q  (–1.6) 2(1)

4 BROWN, Erin North Dakota 14.94q  (–2.5) 1(2)

5 MORRISON, Tametris Claflin 14.96q  (+0.0) 4(2)

6 EDMONDSON, Caroline Charleston Southern 15.09q  (–1.6) 2(2)

7 POLSGROVE, Kylie Liberty 15.32q  (–1.6) 2(3)

8 JACKSON, Makayla Claflin 15.33q  (+0.0) 4(3)

9 LEE, Peyton Northern Kentucky 15.38  (+0.0) 4(4)

10 INDURAIN, Beatriz Unattached 15.57  (–1.7) 3(1)

11 MARTIN, Jennifer Col. of Charleston 16.01  (–1.7) 3(2)

12 ANDERSON, Aleksandra North Dakota 16.19  (–2.5) 1(3)

13 HURWITZ, Melissa Bryant 16.46  (–1.7) 3(3)

14 MULDER, Jaiden Liberty 16.48  (–1.7) 3(4)

15 LITTLE, Destinie Charleston Southern 16.50  (–1.6) 2(4)

16 WEBSTER, Carolyn Wooster 16.67  (+0.0) 4(5)

17 LYNCH, Sarah Col. of Charleston 16.68  (–1.6) 2(5)

18 FRAZIER, Areale Charleston Southern 16.72  (–2.5) 1(4)

19 ALEXANDER, Kylie North Dakota 16.73  (–1.7) 3(5)

20 DRIVER, Holly Col. of Charleston 17.11  (+0.0) 4(6)

21 VARNEY, Rebecca Bryant 18.01  (+0.0) 4(7)

22 SAMUELS, Jay'Kayla Westminster (Pa.) 18.17  (+0.0) 4(8)

23 GOULET-MARTEL, Rebecca Bryant 18.40  (–2.5) 1(5)

24 GILLIAM, Brittany Col. of Charleston 18.59  (–1.7) 3(6)

25 BARLE, Marissa Cuyahoga CC 18.75  (–1.6) 2(6)

26 MORRIS, Rayauna Cuyahoga CC 20.43  (–2.5) 1(6)

BRADFORD, Shakaria South Carolina St. DNS 1

CARPER, Kaylia Northern Kentucky DNS 2

HUTTO, Jacoy South Carolina St. DNS 3

MCKIE, Faith Claflin DNS 3

HEAT RESULTS
Prelims
Pl Name Team Time

Heat 1 of 4 Wind:  (–2.5)

1 ROBINSON, TeJyrica Charleston Southern 14.83q

2 BROWN, Erin North Dakota 14.94q

3 ANDERSON, Aleksandra North Dakota 16.19

4 FRAZIER, Areale Charleston Southern 16.72

5 GOULET-MARTEL, Rebecca Bryant 18.40

6 MORRIS, Rayauna Cuyahoga CC 20.43

BRADFORD, Shakaria South Carolina St. DNS

Heat 2 of 4 Wind:  (–1.6)

1 LUBA, Breanna Grand Valley St. 14.91q

2 EDMONDSON, Caroline Charleston Southern 15.09q

CHARLESTON SOUTHERN SPRING BREAK INVITATIONAL
2017
Charleston, SC
Charleston Southern

Host: Charleston Southern University
3/17/2017 - 3/18/2017

MEET OFFICIALS
Meet Director:
Jim Stintzi
Meet Referee:
Brian McCue
Timing:
TimingInc.com

OFFICIAL MEET REPORT
printed: 3/18/2017 6:54 PM

RESULTS

DirectAthletics MeetPro 34



#15 Women's 100m Hurdles (cont'd)
Prelims
Pl Name Team Time
3 POLSGROVE, Kylie Liberty 15.32q

4 LITTLE, Destinie Charleston Southern 16.50

5 LYNCH, Sarah Col. of Charleston 16.68

6 BARLE, Marissa Cuyahoga CC 18.75

CARPER, Kaylia Northern Kentucky DNS

Heat 3 of 4 Wind:  (–1.7)

1 INDURAIN, Beatriz Unattached 15.57

2 MARTIN, Jennifer Col. of Charleston 16.01

3 HURWITZ, Melissa Bryant 16.46

4 MULDER, Jaiden Liberty 16.48

5 ALEXANDER, Kylie North Dakota 16.73

6 GILLIAM, Brittany Col. of Charleston 18.59

HUTTO, Jacoy South Carolina St. DNS

MCKIE, Faith Claflin DNS

Heat 4 of 4 Wind:  (+0.0)

1 DODSON, Katie Liberty 14.71q

2 MORRISON, Tametris Claflin 14.96q

3 JACKSON, Makayla Claflin 15.33q

4 LEE, Peyton Northern Kentucky 15.38

5 WEBSTER, Carolyn Wooster 16.67

6 DRIVER, Holly Col. of Charleston 17.11

7 VARNEY, Rebecca Bryant 18.01

8 SAMUELS, Jay'Kayla Westminster (Pa.) 18.17

#18 Women's 400m Hurdles
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl)
1 O'CONNELL, Jessica Grand Valley St. 1:01.74 4(1)

2 WITMER, Mary Liberty 1:01.90 1(1)

3 POLSGROVE, Kylie Liberty 1:03.21 1(2)

4 JACKSON, Makayla Claflin 1:03.38 1(3)

5 ETANISLAO, Klerianne Liberty 1:04.07 1(4)

6 MORRISON, Tametris Claflin 1:04.42 3(1)

7 LUBA, Breanna Grand Valley St. 1:04.74 4(2)

8 MCKIE, Faith Claflin 1:05.27 4(3)

9 LITTLE, Destinie Charleston Southern 1:05.44 2(1)

10 ORY, Sara Bowdoin 1:05.80 2(2)

11 PUENTE, Eskolunbe Grand Valley St. 1:06.24 1(5)

12 ESPINOZA, Alyssa North Dakota 1:06.25 1(6)

13 FRAZIER, Areale Charleston Southern 1:06.38 2(3)

14 DRIVER, Holly Col. of Charleston 1:07.42 2(4)

15 ENNIS, Kayla Col. of Charleston 1:08.19 2(5)

16 ANDERSON, Aleksandra North Dakota 1:08.44 2(6)

17 ARDLEY, Shantel Charleston Southern 1:09.43 1(7)

18 DUPREE, Emma Col. of Charleston 1:10.38 2(7)

19 MASSIE, Nina Charleston Southern 1:10.73 2(8)

20 IRELAND, Keilah Westminster (Pa.) 1:11.13 3(2)
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#18 Women's 400m Hurdles (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl)
21 HIGGINS, Julia Wooster 1:14.09 4(4)

22 KRAUSE, Clarece Methodist 1:15.84 3(3)

23 MORRIS, Rayauna Cuyahoga CC 1:16.61 3(4)

24 FRENCH, Natania Cuyahoga CC 1:20.18 3(5)

25 BARLE, Marissa Cuyahoga CC 1:22.34 3(6)

26 SAMUELS, Jay'Kayla Westminster (Pa.) 1:22.67 3(7)

LINN, Katherine Col. of Charleston DNS 1

BADAMO, Taylor Cuyahoga CC DNS 3

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 4

1 WITMER, Mary Liberty 1:01.90

2 POLSGROVE, Kylie Liberty 1:03.21

3 JACKSON, Makayla Claflin 1:03.38

4 ETANISLAO, Klerianne Liberty 1:04.07

5 PUENTE, Eskolunbe Grand Valley St. 1:06.24

6 ESPINOZA, Alyssa North Dakota 1:06.25

7 ARDLEY, Shantel Charleston Southern 1:09.43

LINN, Katherine Col. of Charleston DNS

Section 2 of 4

1 LITTLE, Destinie Charleston Southern 1:05.44

2 ORY, Sara Bowdoin 1:05.80

3 FRAZIER, Areale Charleston Southern 1:06.38

4 DRIVER, Holly Col. of Charleston 1:07.42

5 ENNIS, Kayla Col. of Charleston 1:08.19

6 ANDERSON, Aleksandra North Dakota 1:08.44

7 DUPREE, Emma Col. of Charleston 1:10.38

8 MASSIE, Nina Charleston Southern 1:10.73

Section 3 of 4

1 MORRISON, Tametris Claflin 1:04.42

2 IRELAND, Keilah Westminster (Pa.) 1:11.13

3 KRAUSE, Clarece Methodist 1:15.84

4 MORRIS, Rayauna Cuyahoga CC 1:16.61

5 FRENCH, Natania Cuyahoga CC 1:20.18

6 BARLE, Marissa Cuyahoga CC 1:22.34

7 SAMUELS, Jay'Kayla Westminster (Pa.) 1:22.67

BADAMO, Taylor Cuyahoga CC DNS

Section 4 of 4

1 O'CONNELL, Jessica Grand Valley St. 1:01.74

2 LUBA, Breanna Grand Valley St. 1:04.74

3 MCKIE, Faith Claflin 1:05.27

4 HIGGINS, Julia Wooster 1:14.09

#20 Women's 3000m Steeple
Pl Name Team Time
1 FERINGA, Ellen Col. of Charleston 11:12.51
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#20 Women's 3000m Steeple (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time
2 MURPHY, Emma-Lisa Charleston Southern 11:46.35

3 KINNEY, Sarah Bowdoin 11:54.74

4 LAPISH, Caroline Cuyahoga CC 12:08.79

5 WOLFE, Kimmy Northern Kentucky 12:17.94

6 BURKHOLDER, Maddie Charleston Southern 12:30.79

7 MATTERA, Allyson Methodist 13:42.83

8 FRENCH, Natania Cuyahoga CC 13:56.19

9 KNOPF, Shelbee Methodist 14:24.82

10 KRAUSE, Clarece Methodist 14:27.53

MILLER, Jamaica Claflin DNS

CASSIDY, Carlee Col. of Charleston DNS

#22 Women's 4 x 100m Relay
Pl Team Time
1 Charleston Southern (A) 46.53

2 Liberty (A) 48.39

3 Col. of Charleston (A) 48.77

4 Methodist (A) 49.35

5 Bryant (A) 50.81

Claflin (A) DQ

South Carolina St. (A) DNS

#24 Women's 4 x 400m Relay
Pl Team Time H(Pl)
1 Grand Valley St. (A) 3:46.67 2(1)

2 Liberty (A) 3:47.01 1(1)

3 USC-Beaufort (A) 3:52.91 2(2)

4 Charleston Southern (A) 3:58.19 2(3)

5 North Dakota (A) 4:02.90 1(2)

6 South Carolina St. (A) 4:09.95 1(3)

7 Charleston Southern (B) 4:11.88 2(4)

8 Claflin (A) 4:13.68 2(5)

9 Wooster (A) 4:17.33 1(4)

10 Col. of Charleston (A) 4:19.86 1(5)

11 Northern Kentucky (A) 4:25.63 2(6)

Methodist (A) DNS 1

Bowdoin (A) DNS 1

Citadel (A) DNS 2

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Team Time

Section 1 of 2

1 Liberty (A) 3:47.01

2 North Dakota (A) 4:02.90

3 South Carolina St. (A) 4:09.95

4 Wooster (A) 4:17.33

5 Col. of Charleston (A) 4:19.86
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#24 Women's 4 x 400m Relay (cont'd)
Pl Team Time

Methodist (A) DNS

Bowdoin (A) DNS

Section 2 of 2

1 Grand Valley St. (A) 3:46.67

2 USC-Beaufort (A) 3:52.91

3 Charleston Southern (A) 3:58.19

4 Charleston Southern (B) 4:11.88

5 Claflin (A) 4:13.68

6 Northern Kentucky (A) 4:25.63

Citadel (A) DNS

#26 Women's High Jump
Pl Name Team Mark
1 TINDALL, Julisa Col. of Charleston 1.65m

2 WEBSTER, Carolyn Wooster 1.60m

2 WAITE, Isabel North Dakota 1.60m

4 POLSGROVE, Kylie Liberty 1.60m

5 ZAPPIA, Erin Liberty 1.60m

6 SMALL, Brittany Liberty 1.55m

7 HOVLAND, Aubrey North Dakota 1.55m

8 THOMPSON, Summer Citadel 1.45m

9 MARTIN, Jennifer Col. of Charleston 1.45m

10 FRANTZ, Leighanna Bethany (W.V.) 1.45m

11 LOGAN, Jaime Methodist 1.35m

11 HUTTO, Jacoy South Carolina St. 1.35m

LYNCH, Sarah Col. of Charleston NH

#28 Women's Pole Vault
Pl Name Team Mark

GLYNN, Jessica Liberty 3.80m

FINGER, Mariel Liberty 3.65m

SHEPHERD, Cassidy Westminster (Pa.) 3.65m

FOSTER, Kyley North Dakota 3.65m

JOHNSON, Mikayla North Dakota 3.50m

RABE, Audrey Liberty 3.50m

HALL, Hailey Westminster (Pa.) 3.35m

CARTER, Lea Liberty 3.20m

WATTS, Alexandra Bryant 3.20m

KELLAR, Mackenzie Wooster 2.90m

SWART, Tori Liberty NH

MANCUSO, Brooke Westminster (Pa.) NH

#30 Women's Long Jump
Pl Name Team Mark F(Pl)
1 BURTON, Leona Col. of Charleston 5.53m  (+2.9) 1(1)

2 JONES, Janae Liberty 5.46m  (+0.6) 2(1)

3 STARNES, DeMondrea Northern Kentucky 5.44m  (+0.0) 2(2)
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#30 Women's Long Jump (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Mark F(Pl)
4 MURRAY, Hannah Citadel 5.37m  (+3.6) 1(2)

5 CARPER, Kaylia Northern Kentucky 5.35m  (+2.2) 1(3)

5 ASHE, Payton South Carolina St. 5.35m  (+0.0) 2(3)

7 MCCLARY, Marie South Carolina St. 5.34m  (+0.0) 1(4)

8 TYLER, Ars'Breana South Carolina St. 5.31m  (+0.0) 2(4)

9 DANIELS, Asyria Citadel 5.28m  (+0.0) 2(5)

10 GIBSON, Victoria Charleston Southern 5.12m  (+0.0) 2(6)

11 HOOD, Anaia Charleston Southern 5.08m  (+0.4) 2(7)

12 MARTIN, Jennifer Col. of Charleston 4.97m  (+2.2) 1(5)

13 NORMAN, Demisha Charleston Southern 4.94m  (+1.4) 1(6)

14 HURWITZ, Melissa Bryant 4.90m  (+1.7) 1(7)

14 JOHNSON, Ayanna Liberty 4.90m  (+0.0) 2(8)

16 TATUM, Breanna Col. of Charleston 4.85m  (+0.6) 2(9)

17 CULVER, Jovani Methodist 4.84m  (+0.6) 1(8)

18 WEBSTER, Carolyn Wooster 4.78m  (+0.0) 2(10)

19 VARNEY, Rebecca Bryant 4.53m  (+0.3) 1(9)

LOGAN, Jaime Methodist NM 1

FRANTZ, Leighanna Bethany (W.V.) NM 1

SHEPHERD, Cassidy Westminster (Pa.) NM 1

LYNCH, Sarah Col. of Charleston NM 2

FLIGHT RESULTS
Pl Name Team Mark

Flight 1 of 2

1 BURTON, Leona Col. of Charleston 5.53m  (+2.9)

2 MURRAY, Hannah Citadel 5.37m  (+3.6)

3 CARPER, Kaylia Northern Kentucky 5.35m  (+2.2)

4 MCCLARY, Marie South Carolina St. 5.34m  (+0.0)

5 MARTIN, Jennifer Col. of Charleston 4.97m  (+2.2)

6 NORMAN, Demisha Charleston Southern 4.94m  (+1.4)

7 HURWITZ, Melissa Bryant 4.90m  (+1.7)

8 CULVER, Jovani Methodist 4.84m  (+0.6)

9 VARNEY, Rebecca Bryant 4.53m  (+0.3)

LOGAN, Jaime Methodist NM

FRANTZ, Leighanna Bethany (W.V.) NM

SHEPHERD, Cassidy Westminster (Pa.) NM

Flight 2 of 2

1 JONES, Janae Liberty 5.46m  (+0.6)

2 STARNES, DeMondrea Northern Kentucky 5.44m  (+0.0)

3 ASHE, Payton South Carolina St. 5.35m  (+0.0)

4 TYLER, Ars'Breana South Carolina St. 5.31m  (+0.0)

5 DANIELS, Asyria Citadel 5.28m  (+0.0)

6 GIBSON, Victoria Charleston Southern 5.12m  (+0.0)

7 HOOD, Anaia Charleston Southern 5.08m  (+0.4)

8 JOHNSON, Ayanna Liberty 4.90m  (+0.0)

9 TATUM, Breanna Col. of Charleston 4.85m  (+0.6)

10 WEBSTER, Carolyn Wooster 4.78m  (+0.0)
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#30 Women's Long Jump (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Mark
10 WEBSTER, Carolyn Wooster 4.78m

#32 Women's Triple Jump
Pl Name Team Mark
1 STARNES, DeMondrea Northern Kentucky 11.79m  (+5.0)

2 GIBSON, Victoria Charleston Southern 11.47m  (+3.0)

3 NORMAN, Demisha Charleston Southern 11.22m  (+1.8)

4 MCCLARY, Marie South Carolina St. 11.15m  (+2.3)

5 HOOD, Anaia Charleston Southern 11.13m  (+1.9)

6 TYLER, Ars'Breana South Carolina St. 11.11m  (+2.5)

7 TATUM, Breanna Col. of Charleston 10.99m  (+3.9)

8 MURRAY, Hannah Citadel 10.68m  (+3.6)

9 DANIELS, Asyria Citadel 10.54m  (+1.5)

10 NECELIS, Sabrina Citadel 9.94m  (+1.7)

#34 Women's Shot Put
Pl Name Team Mark F(Pl)
1 HARRIS, Rashida Cuyahoga CC 15.57m 2(1)

2 DETLOFF, Molli North Dakota 14.26m 2(2)

3 WEBER, Katelyn North Dakota 13.92m 2(3)

4 GRIEP, Molly North Dakota 13.74m 2(4)

5 FOREMAN, Alexus Charleston Southern 13.17m 2(5)

6 LARSON, Dasiana Liberty 12.77m 2(6)

7 JOHNSON, Asia Col. of Charleston 12.64m 2(7)

8 HARRIS, Hilary Col. of Charleston 12.33m 2(8)

9 SIMS, Briana Charleston Southern 12.12m 2(9)

10 MCCOY, Madison Charleston Southern 11.44m 1(1)

11 CASS, Kameron Citadel 11.12m 1(2)

12 COYLE, Alexandra Col. of Charleston 11.01m 1(3)

13 STONEHOCKER, Kelsey Methodist 10.97m 1(4)

14 LANCASTER, Rachel Northern Kentucky 10.94m 2(10)

15 BRITT, Tedreauna Unattached 10.91m 2(11)

16 HARRISON, Jonee Bryant 10.76m 2(12)

17 MOORE, Kaitlyn Citadel 10.55m 2(13)

18 PORTER, Mariah Cuyahoga CC 10.46m 1(5)

19 FRAZIER, Areale Charleston Southern 10.25m 2(14)

20 WHITHAM, Victoria Bryant 9.64m 1(6)

21 GIGNAC, Nicole Liberty 9.23m 1(7)

22 AMENDOLA, Brooke Bryant 9.02m 1(8)

23 RICKETT, Holly Citadel 8.58m 1(9)

24 WILSON, Taylor Cuyahoga CC 8.05m 1(10)

FLIGHT RESULTS
Pl Name Team Mark

Flight 1 of 2

1 MCCOY, Madison Charleston Southern 11.44m

2 CASS, Kameron Citadel 11.12m
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#34 Women's Shot Put (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Mark
3 COYLE, Alexandra Col. of Charleston 11.01m

4 STONEHOCKER, Kelsey Methodist 10.97m

5 PORTER, Mariah Cuyahoga CC 10.46m

6 WHITHAM, Victoria Bryant 9.64m

7 GIGNAC, Nicole Liberty 9.23m

8 AMENDOLA, Brooke Bryant 9.02m

9 RICKETT, Holly Citadel 8.58m

10 WILSON, Taylor Cuyahoga CC 8.05m

Flight 2 of 2

1 HARRIS, Rashida Cuyahoga CC 15.57m

2 DETLOFF, Molli North Dakota 14.26m

3 WEBER, Katelyn North Dakota 13.92m

4 GRIEP, Molly North Dakota 13.74m

5 FOREMAN, Alexus Charleston Southern 13.17m

6 LARSON, Dasiana Liberty 12.77m

7 JOHNSON, Asia Col. of Charleston 12.64m

8 HARRIS, Hilary Col. of Charleston 12.33m

9 SIMS, Briana Charleston Southern 12.12m

10 LANCASTER, Rachel Northern Kentucky 10.94m

11 BRITT, Tedreauna Unattached 10.91m

12 HARRISON, Jonee Bryant 10.76m

13 MOORE, Kaitlyn Citadel 10.55m

14 FRAZIER, Areale Charleston Southern 10.25m

#36 Women's Discus
Pl Name Team Mark F(Pl)
1 DETLOFF, Molli North Dakota 54.33m 3(1)

2 AREY, Holly Liberty 46.31m 3(2)

3 BRITT, Tedreauna Unattached 45.42m 3(3)

4 WEBER, Katelyn North Dakota 41.67m 2(1)

5 WILLIAMS, Milan Charleston Southern 41.62m 3(4)

6 HOCHHALTER, Kauri North Dakota 41.39m 2(2)

7 LEININGER, Bailey Northern Kentucky 41.12m 2(3)

8 KEEFE, Makala North Dakota 40.55m 2(4)

9 SHERRER, Erin Northern Kentucky 39.55m 3(5)

10 COYLE, Alexandra Col. of Charleston 39.46m 3(6)

11 OYARZUN, Catherine Liberty 39.13m 2(5)

12 CASS, Kameron Citadel 38.18m 2(6)

13 HARRIS, Rashida Cuyahoga CC 38.09m 3(7)

14 HARRIS, Hilary Col. of Charleston 36.88m 3(8)

15 BUSSEY, Lydia Col. of Charleston 35.86m 1(1)

16 LANCASTER, Rachel Northern Kentucky 35.42m 1(2)

17 FOREMAN, Alexus Charleston Southern 35.32m 1(3)

18 WILSON, Taylor Cuyahoga CC 34.68m 1(4)

19 BROOKS, Courtney Col. of Charleston 34.67m 1(5)

20 MASALSKY, Ellen Bowdoin 34.25m 2(7)

21 JOHNSON, Asia Col. of Charleston 33.36m 1(6)
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#36 Women's Discus (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Mark F(Pl)
22 WHITHAM, Victoria Bryant 32.23m 2(8)

23 PORTER, Mariah Cuyahoga CC 32.15m 2(9)

24 STONEHOCKER, Kelsey Methodist 31.76m 1(7)

25 SIMS, Briana Charleston Southern 31.08m 2(10)

26 MCCOY, Madison Charleston Southern 30.14m 3(9)

27 RICKETT, Holly Citadel 28.95m 1(8)

28 AMENDOLA, Brooke Bryant 28.51m 1(9)

29 MOORE, Kaitlyn Citadel 27.55m 2(11)

30 MURPHY, Kassady Wooster 22.81m 1(10)

FORD-BENJAMIN, Jaylen South Carolina St. NM 1

BROWN, Arnesha Claflin NM 1

DYE, Hunter USC-Beaufort NM 1

WIDINA, Morgan Westminster (Pa.) NM 2

GRIEP, Molly North Dakota NM 3

FLIGHT RESULTS
Pl Name Team Mark

Flight 1 of 3

1 BUSSEY, Lydia Col. of Charleston 35.86m

2 LANCASTER, Rachel Northern Kentucky 35.42m

3 FOREMAN, Alexus Charleston Southern 35.32m

4 WILSON, Taylor Cuyahoga CC 34.68m

5 BROOKS, Courtney Col. of Charleston 34.67m

6 JOHNSON, Asia Col. of Charleston 33.36m

7 STONEHOCKER, Kelsey Methodist 31.76m

8 RICKETT, Holly Citadel 28.95m

9 AMENDOLA, Brooke Bryant 28.51m

10 MURPHY, Kassady Wooster 22.81m

FORD-BENJAMIN, Jaylen South Carolina St. NM

BROWN, Arnesha Claflin NM

DYE, Hunter USC-Beaufort NM

Flight 2 of 3

1 WEBER, Katelyn North Dakota 41.67m

2 HOCHHALTER, Kauri North Dakota 41.39m

3 LEININGER, Bailey Northern Kentucky 41.12m

4 KEEFE, Makala North Dakota 40.55m

5 OYARZUN, Catherine Liberty 39.13m

6 CASS, Kameron Citadel 38.18m

7 MASALSKY, Ellen Bowdoin 34.25m

8 WHITHAM, Victoria Bryant 32.23m

9 PORTER, Mariah Cuyahoga CC 32.15m

10 SIMS, Briana Charleston Southern 31.08m

11 MOORE, Kaitlyn Citadel 27.55m

WIDINA, Morgan Westminster (Pa.) NM

Flight 3 of 3

1 DETLOFF, Molli North Dakota 54.33m
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#36 Women's Discus (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Mark
2 AREY, Holly Liberty 46.31m

3 BRITT, Tedreauna Unattached 45.42m

4 WILLIAMS, Milan Charleston Southern 41.62m

5 SHERRER, Erin Northern Kentucky 39.55m

6 COYLE, Alexandra Col. of Charleston 39.46m

7 HARRIS, Rashida Cuyahoga CC 38.09m

8 HARRIS, Hilary Col. of Charleston 36.88m

9 MCCOY, Madison Charleston Southern 30.14m

GRIEP, Molly North Dakota NM

#38 Women's Hammer
Pl Name Team Mark F(Pl)

DETLOFF, Molli North Dakota 61.54m 2(1)

GRIEP, Molly North Dakota 50.63m 2(2)

OYARZUN, Catherine Liberty 50.59m 2(3)

WILLIAMS, Milan Charleston Southern 50.56m 2(4)

LARSON, Dasiana Liberty 49.94m 2(5)

AREY, Holly Liberty 48.81m 2(6)

HARRISON, Jonee Bryant 48.02m 2(7)

BROOKS, Courtney Col. of Charleston 45.16m 2(8)

HARRIS, Rashida Cuyahoga CC 43.21m 2(9)

SHERRER, Erin Northern Kentucky 42.92m 2(10)

KEEFE, Makala North Dakota 41.33m 2(11)

COYLE, Alexandra Col. of Charleston 41.21m 2(12)

MCCOY, Madison Charleston Southern 40.42m 1(1)

FOREMAN, Alexus Charleston Southern 39.76m 1(2)

HARRIS, Hilary Col. of Charleston 39.61m 1(3)

MARTIN, Amber Liberty 37.96m 2(13)

MOORE, Kaitlyn Citadel 37.81m 1(4)

JOHNSON, Asia Col. of Charleston 37.36m 2(14)

WILSON, Taylor Cuyahoga CC 36.10m 1(5)

PORTER, Mariah Cuyahoga CC 35.11m 1(6)

BUSSEY, Lydia Col. of Charleston 34.64m 1(7)

FORD-BENJAMIN, Jaylen South Carolina St. 34.22m 1(8)

LEININGER, Bailey Northern Kentucky 33.95m 1(9)

AMENDOLA, Brooke Bryant 33.62m 1(10)

WHITHAM, Victoria Bryant 33.00m 1(11)

MURPHY, Kassady Wooster 30.73m 1(12)

MASALSKY, Ellen Bowdoin 25.93m 1(13)

RICKETT, Holly Citadel 21.83m 1(14)

RIVERS, Alexandria USC-Beaufort NM 1

DRADY, Jessica North Dakota NM 2

BROWN, Arnesha Claflin NM 1

BROWN, Ashley Northern Kentucky NM 2

FLIGHT RESULTS
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#38 Women's Hammer (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Mark

Flight 1 of 2

1 MCCOY, Madison Charleston Southern 40.42m

2 FOREMAN, Alexus Charleston Southern 39.76m

3 HARRIS, Hilary Col. of Charleston 39.61m

4 MOORE, Kaitlyn Citadel 37.81m

5 WILSON, Taylor Cuyahoga CC 36.10m

6 PORTER, Mariah Cuyahoga CC 35.11m

7 BUSSEY, Lydia Col. of Charleston 34.64m

8 FORD-BENJAMIN, Jaylen South Carolina St. 34.22m

9 LEININGER, Bailey Northern Kentucky 33.95m

10 AMENDOLA, Brooke Bryant 33.62m

11 WHITHAM, Victoria Bryant 33.00m

12 MURPHY, Kassady Wooster 30.73m

13 MASALSKY, Ellen Bowdoin 25.93m

14 RICKETT, Holly Citadel 21.83m

RIVERS, Alexandria USC-Beaufort NM

BROWN, Arnesha Claflin NM

Flight 2 of 2

1 DETLOFF, Molli North Dakota 61.54m

2 GRIEP, Molly North Dakota 50.63m

3 OYARZUN, Catherine Liberty 50.59m

4 WILLIAMS, Milan Charleston Southern 50.56m

5 LARSON, Dasiana Liberty 49.94m

6 AREY, Holly Liberty 48.81m

7 HARRISON, Jonee Bryant 48.02m

8 BROOKS, Courtney Col. of Charleston 45.16m

9 HARRIS, Rashida Cuyahoga CC 43.21m

10 SHERRER, Erin Northern Kentucky 42.92m

11 KEEFE, Makala North Dakota 41.33m

12 COYLE, Alexandra Col. of Charleston 41.21m

13 MARTIN, Amber Liberty 37.96m

14 JOHNSON, Asia Col. of Charleston 37.36m

DRADY, Jessica North Dakota NM

BROWN, Ashley Northern Kentucky NM

#40 Women's Javelin
Pl Name Team Mark F(Pl)

RIEGEL, Mady Citadel 43.60m 2(1)

SMITH, Brenna Liberty 43.50m 2(2)

BISHOP, Nicole Liberty 42.30m 2(3)

MASALSKY, Ellen Bowdoin 41.50m 2(4)

CASS, Kameron Citadel 38.80m 2(5)

HOCHHALTER, Kauri North Dakota 37.70m 2(6)

WAITE, Isabel North Dakota 36.80m 2(7)

DYE, Hunter USC-Beaufort 34.00m 2(8)

CHARETTE, Kelsey Bryant 33.20m 2(9)

MATARI, Leah Bowdoin 33.10m 1
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#40 Women's Javelin (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Mark F(Pl)

PIDKAMINY, Savannah Liberty 31.40m 1

CARPER, Kaylia Northern Kentucky 30.40m 1

NEWTON, Megan Charleston Southern 28.90m 1

FRAZIER, Areale Charleston Southern 28.40m 1

STONEHOCKER, Kelsey Methodist 23.00m 1

VARNEY, Rebecca Bryant 15.80m 1

LANE, Nicole Col. of Charleston NM 2

FLIGHT RESULTS
Pl Name Team Mark

Flight 1 of 2

NEWTON, Megan Charleston Southern 28.90m

PIDKAMINY, Savannah Liberty 31.40m

CARPER, Kaylia Northern Kentucky 30.40m

MATARI, Leah Bowdoin 33.10m

FRAZIER, Areale Charleston Southern 28.40m

STONEHOCKER, Kelsey Methodist 23.00m

VARNEY, Rebecca Bryant 15.80m

Flight 2 of 2

1 RIEGEL, Mady Citadel 43.60m

2 SMITH, Brenna Liberty 43.50m

3 BISHOP, Nicole Liberty 42.30m

4 MASALSKY, Ellen Bowdoin 41.50m

5 CASS, Kameron Citadel 38.80m

6 HOCHHALTER, Kauri North Dakota 37.70m

7 WAITE, Isabel North Dakota 36.80m

8 DYE, Hunter USC-Beaufort 34.00m

9 CHARETTE, Kelsey Bryant 33.20m

LANE, Nicole Col. of Charleston NM
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